NEW ORLEANS SAINTS / WEEK 18 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 8, 2023

WON 7, LOST 10 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
09/11 W 27-26 at Atlanta 70,078 Kamara 223 897 4.0 27 2
09/18 L 10-20 Tampa Bay 70,040 Hill 96 575 6.0 60t 7
09/25 L 14-22 at Carolina 70,496 Benjamin LG 77 313 4.1 45 2
10/02 L 25-28 Minnesota 60,639 Benjamin TM 4 13 3.3 8 0
10/09 W 39-32 Seattle 70,003 Ingram 62 233 3.8 14 1
10/16 L 26-30 Cincinnati 70,004 Murray ™ 11 57 5.2 10 1
10/20 L 34-42 at Arizona 63,290 Shaheed 4 57 14.3 44t 1
10/30 W 24- 0 Las Vegas 70,009 Dalton 30 54 1.8 14 0
11/07 L 13-27 Baltimore 70,010 Washington 11 38 3.5 8 0
11/13 L 10-20 at Pittsburgh 66,544 D. Johnson 12 24 2.0 5 0
11/20 w 27-20 L.A. Rams 70,025 J. Winston 5 16 3.2 6 0
11/27 L 0-13 at San Francisco 71,275 Prentice 4 9 2.3 3 0
12/05 L 16-17 at Tampa Bay 68,709 Jones ™ 2 8 4.0 6 0
12/18 W 21-18 Atlanta 70,041 Howard 1 1 1.0 1 0
12/24 w 17-10 at Cleveland 67,431 TEAM 465 1982 4.3 60t 12
01/01 w 20-10 at Philadelphia 69,796 OPPONENTS 492 2218 4.5 69t 14
01/08 L 7-10 Carolina 70,118 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
N.O. Opp. Olave 72 1042 14.5 53t 4
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 305 319 Kamara 57 490 8.6 54 2
Rushing 103 122 J. Johnson 42 508 12.1 41t 7
Passing 181 159 Shaheed 28 488 17.4 68t 2
Penalty 21 38 Landry 25 272 10.9 40 1
3rd Down: Made/Att 88/219 97/233 Benjamin LG 25 193 7.7 22 0
3rd Down Pct. 40.2 41.6 Benjamin ™ 1 9 9.0 9 0
4th Down: Made/Att 4/11 8/19 T. Smith 19 278 14.6 48 1
4th Down Pct. 36.4 42.1 Trautman 18 207 11.5 22t 1
POSSESSION AVG. 29:31 30:29 Thomas 16 171 10.7 21 3
TOTAL NET YARDS 5674 5352 Callaway 16 158 9.9 33 1
Avg. Per Game 333.8 314.8 Ingram 16 68 4.3 11 0
Total Plays 1015 1076 Hill 9 77 8.6 30t 2
Avg. Per Play 5.6 5.0 D. Johnson 4 47 11.8 21 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 1982 2218 Prentice 3 9 3.0 4 0
Avg. Per Game 116.6 130.5 White 2 74 37.0 64 0
Total Rushes 465 492 Kirkwood 2 18 9.0 14 0
NET YARDS PASSING 3692 3134 Harty 2 13 6.5 9 0
Avg. Per Game 217.2 184.4 Vannett ™ 2 13 6.5 8 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 38/277 48/279 Jones ™ 2 12 6.0 7 0
Gross Yards 3969 3413 Murray ™ 1 8 8.0 8 0
Att./Completions 512/338 536/322 Washington 1 7 7.0 7 0
Completion Pct. 66.0 60.1 TEAM 338 3969 11.7 68t 24
Had Intercepted 14 7 OPPONENTS 322 3413 10.6 78t 17
PUNTS/AVERAGE 77/46.4 80/44.5 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
NET PUNTING AVG. 77/41.5 80/40.5 Mathieu 3 44 14.7 41 0
PENALTIES/YARDS 99/841 92/798 Sorensen 2 50 25.0 36 0
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 23/11 18/7 Lattimore 1 12 12.0 12t 1
TOUCHDOWNS 37 36 D. Davis 1 4 4.0 4 0
Rushing 12 14 TEAM 7 110 15.7 41 1
Passing 24 17 OPPONENTS 14 246 17.6 68t 3
Returns 1 5 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
* SCORE BY PERIODS 01 02 03 04 OT PTS Gillikin 77 3571 46.4 41.5 7 32 68 0
TEAM 65 90 78 97 0 330 TEAM 77 3571 46.4 41.5 7 32 68 0
OPPONENTS 64 103 57 121 0 345 OPPONENTS 80 3563 44.5 40.5 4 36 67 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Lutz 0 0 O 0 33/33 23/31 0 102 Shaheed 20 25 193 9.7 42 0
Hill 9 7 2 0 0 54 Harty 3 7 8 2.7 12 0
J. Johnson 7 0 7 0 0 42 Callaway 2 4 25 12.5 21 O
Olave 4 0 4 O 0 26 Landry 2 1 17 8.5 14 O
Kamara 4 2 2 0 0 24 TEAM 27 37 243 9.0 42 O©
Shaheed 31 2 O 0 18 OPPONENTS 26 25 232 8.9 23 O
Thomas 3 0 3 O 0 18 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Benjamin LG 2 2 0 O 0 14 Shaheed 14 320 22.9 31 0
Ingram 1 1 0 0 0 8 Benjamin LG 8 180 22.5 44 0
Landry 1 0 1 0 0 8 Harty 6 137 22.8 33 0
Callaway 1 0 1 0 0 6 Washington 4 69 17.3 24 0
Lattimore 1 0 0 1 0 6 Hill 3 69 23.0 26 0
Murray TM 1 1 0 0 0 6 TEAM 27 595 22.0 33 0
T. Smith 1 0 1 0 0 6 OPPONENTS 23 520 22.6 37 0
Trautman 1 0 1 O 0 6 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
TEAM 37 12 24 1 33/33 23/31 0 330 Lutz 0/ 0 6/ 6 9/11 4/ 8 4/ 6
OPPONENTS 36 14 17 5 27/30 32/35 0 345 TEAM 0/ 0 6/ 6 9/11 4/ 8 4/ 6
2-Pt Conv: Benjamin (LG), Ingram, Landry, OPPONENTS o/ o0 7/ 7 8/ 9 10/11 7/ 8

Olave, TM 3-4,

SACKS: Jordan 8.5, Elliss 7, D.

Granderson 5.5,

J. Gray 2.5, Kpassagnon 2,

OPP 3-6

Davis 6.5,

Onyemata 5, Street 3.5,

Tuttle 2, Harris 1, Mathieu 1,

Davenport 0.5,

TM 48, OPP 38

FUM/LOST: Dalton 5/1, Kamara 4
Hill 2/0, Ingram 2/2,

J. Winston 3/0,

Olave 2/2, Harty 1/1,

* PASSING
Dalton

J. Winston
Hill

TEAM
OPPONENTS

Att
378
115

19
512
536

Turner 2,

Roach 1,

/4,

Cmp
252
73
13
338
322

D. Johnson 1/1, Landry

Yds Cmp%
2871 66.
858 63.
240 68.
3969 66.
3413 60.

= O D 01 Jd

Lutz: (44N,49G,51G) (31G) (30B, 48N) (60G, 61N) (56G)
(35G, 30G, 37G, 31G) (25G,45G) (37G, 38N) (33G, 37G)
(44G) (46G,25G) (48N) (38G,21G,29G) () (23G) (54G, 20G)

(44N, 55B)

OPP: (54G,50G,40G,27G,63B) (47G,47G) (45G, 48G, 34G)
(28G,36G,24G,46G,47G) (56G,31G) (52G) (50G, 28G) ()
(32G,41G) (33G, 39N, 33G,48N) (33G, 58G) (24G, 46G)
(21G) (28G) (30G) (56G) (42G)
1/0, Prentice 1/0,
TD%

Yds/Att TD
7.60 18
7.46 4

12.63 2
7.75 24
6.37 17

4

.8
3.
10.
4.
3.

N 3 oo

Shaheed 1/0

Int Int%
9 2.4
5 4.3
0 0.0

14 2.7
7 1.3

Long
64
51
68t
68t
78t

Sack/Lost Rating
25/ 189

11
2

/
/

74
14

38/ 277
48/ 279

95.2
79.5
146.3
93.6
83.8



HOUSTON TEXANS / WEEK 18 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 8, 2023

WON 3, LOST 13, TIED 1 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
09/11 T 20-20 OT Indianapolis 69,415 Pierce 220 939 4.3 75t 4
09/18 L 9-16 at Denver 76,191 Ogunbowale 42 123 2.9 11 1
09/25 L 20-23 at Chicago 60,592 Freeman 41 117 2.9 11 0
10/02 L 24-34 L.A. Chargers 69,071 Mills 32 108 3.4 17t 2
10/09 W 13- 6 at Jacksonville 60,018 Burkhead 26 80 3.1 9 0
10/23 L 20-38 at Las Vegas 61,228 Driskel 20 75 3.8 10 0
10/30 L 10-17 Tennessee 68,467 Allen 6 13 2.2 5 0
11/03 L 17-29 Philadelphia 68,831 Cooks 2 7 3.5 5 0
11/13 L 16-24 at N.Y. Giants 71,615 Rodgers LG 2 7 3.5 4 0
11/20 L 10-23 Washington 65,865 Rodgers ™ 2 7 3.5 4 0
11/27 L 15-30 at Miami 66,205 Ch. Moore 3 3 1.0 3 0
12/04 L 14-27 Cleveland 66,523 Stewart 1 3 3.0 3 0
12/11 L 23-27 at Dallas 93,843 Benjamin TM 3 1 0.3 4 0
12/18 L 24-30 OT Kansas City 70,541 TEAM 398 1476 3.7 75t 7
12/24 W 19-14 at Tennessee 66,634 OPPONENTS 573 2894 5.1 62t 25
01/01 L 3-31 Jacksonville 64,581 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
01/08 w 32-31 at Indianapolis 63,655 Cooks 57 699 12.3 44 3
Hou. Opp. Ch. Moore 48 548 11.4 52 2
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 277 372 Akins 37 495 13.4 46 5
Rushing 90 150 N. Collins 37 481 13.0 58 2
Passing 159 196 Burkhead 37 204 5.5 17 1
Penalty 28 26 Pierce 30 165 5.5 16 1
3rd Down: Made/Att 67/221 86/221 Dorsett 20 257 12.9 34 1
3rd Down Pct. 30.3 38.9 Ogunbowale 20 104 5.2 23 0
4th Down: Made/Att 13/26 13/21 Rodgers LG 16 204 12.8 37 1
4th Down Pct. 50.0 61.9 Rodgers ™ 12 154 12.8 37 1
POSSESSION AVG. 28:25 31:35 Jordan 14 128 9.1 20 0
TOTAL NET YARDS 4820 6452 0. Howard 10 145 14.5 26 2
Avg. Per Game 283.5 379.5 Quitoriano 7 113 16.1 52 2
Total Plays 1015 1134 Brown ™ 7 72 10.3 30 0
Avg. Per Play 4.7 5.7 Freeman 6 33 5.5 9 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 1476 2894 Hairston 5 19 3.8 7 0
Avg. Per Game 86.8 170.2 Schreck 2 6 3.0 6 0
Total Rushes 398 573 Tyr. Johnson TM 1 8 8.0 8 0
NET YARDS PASSING 3344 3558 Camp 1 7 7.0 7 0
Avg. Per Game 196.7 209.3 Driskel 1 4 4.0 4 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 38/298 39/217 TEAM 352 3642 10.3 58 20
Gross Yards 3642 3775 OPPONENTS 336 3775 11.2 54t 15
Att./Completions 579/352 522/336 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Completion Pct. 60.8 64.4 Pitre 5 57 11.4 29 0
Had Intercepted 19 16 Smith 2 33 16.5 26 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 88/48.1 73/47.4 King 2 30 15.0 29 0
NET PUNTING AVG. 88/42.6 73/40.8 Kirksey 2 18 9.0 18 0
PENALTIES/YARDS 88/644 95/773 Greenard 1 39 39.0 39t 1
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 22/9 30/11 Nelson 1 33 33.0 33 0
TOUCHDOWNS 29 48 C. Harris 1 20 20.0 20 0
Rushing 7 25 Hughes 1 14 14.0 14 0
Passing 20 15 Stingley 1 9 9.0 9 0
Returns 2 8 TEAM 16 253 15.8 39t 1
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 02 Q3 Q4 OT PTS OPPONENTS 19 315 16.6 73t 4
TEAM 54 85 78 72 0 289 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
OPPONENTS 88 127 80 119 6 420 Johnston 88 4229 48.1 42.6 4 37 67 O
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS TEAM 88 4229 48.1 42.6 4 37 67 0
Fairbairn 0 0 O 0 24/24 29/31 0 111 OPPONENTS 73 3458 47.4 40.8 6 28 70 0
Akins 5 0 5 0 0 32 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Pierce 5 4 1 O 0 30 King 33 16 309 9.4 31 O
Cooks 3 0 3 0 0 18 Rodgers LG 20 15 139 7.0 20 O
Burkhead 2 0 1 1 0 12 Smith 4 2 53 13.3 26 O
N. Collins 2 0 2 0 0 12 TEAM 37 18 362 9.8 31 O
0. Howard 2 0 2 O 0 12 OPPONENTS 45 22 401 8.9 76t 1
Mills 2 2 0 0 0 12 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Ch. Moore 2 0 2 O 0 12 Smith 19 417 21.9 32 0
Quitoriano 2 0 2 0 0 12 Rodgers LG 6 122 20.3 34 0
Dorsett 1 0 1 O 0 6 Ogunbowale 2 46 23.0 25 0
Greenard 1 0 0 1 0 6 King 1 50 50.0 50 0
Ogunbowale 1 1 0 0 0 6 TEAM 22 513 23.3 50 0
Rodgers LG 1 0 1 0 0 6 OPPONENTS 37 703 19.0 28 0
Rodgers TM 1 0 1 0 0 6 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Lopez 0 0 0 O 1 2 Fairbairn o/ 0 7/ 7 7/ 8 9/10 6/ 6
TEAM 29 7 20 2 24/24 29/31 1 289 TEAM o/ 0 7/ 7 7/ 8 9/10 6/ 6
OPPONENTS 48 25 15 8 44/45 28/32 0 420 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 10/10 4/ 4 8/10 6/ 8
2-Pt Conv: Akins, TM 1-5, OPP 2-2 Fairbairn: (45G,43G) (40G, 44G, 24G) (39G,23G) (46N,
SACKS: Hughes 9, Okoronkwo 5, M. Collins 3.5, 40G) (50G,51G) (39N, 55G, 35G) (43G) (30G) (38G, 34G,
R. Green 3.5, Cashman 3, Kirksey 3, 46G) (29G) (28G) (44G, 35G) (43G, 50G, 54G) (29G) (25G,

Greenard 1.5,
C. Harris 1,

Addison 1, Hansen 1,
Hinish 1, Ja. Johnson TM 1,

22G) (56G) (37G)
OPP: (45G,27G,42N) (20G, 24G, 50G) (47G, 50G, 30G)

Lopez 1, Nelson 1, Owens 1, Pitre 1, (23G, 37G) (26G,45G) (50G) (48N, 29G) (54N) (49G) (256G,
Stingley 1, Booker 0.5, TM 39, OPP 38 24G, 44G) (45G,23G,35G) (43G, 42G) (33G,53G) (27G, 51N)
FUM/LOST: Mills 8/3, Rodgers(LG) 6/2, () (53G) (54G)

Allen 4/1, Pierce 4/2, Akins 1/1, Freeman 1/1,

King 1/1, Pitre 1/0, S. Quessenberry 1/0, Rodgers(TM) 1/0

* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD%$ Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Mills 479 292 3118 61.0 6.51 17 3.5 15 3.1 58 31/ 244 78.8
Allen 78 46 416 59.0 5.33 2 2.6 4 5.1 39 5/ 41 60.6
Driskel 20 14 108 70.0 5.40 1 5.0 0 0.0 28t 2/ 13 99.6
Burkhead 1 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 --- 0/ 0 39.6
Dorsett 1 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 -—- 0/ 0 39.6
TEAM 579 352 3642 60.8 6.29 20 3.5 19 3.3 58 38/ 298 76.8
OPPONENTS 522 336 3775 64.4 7.23 15 2.9 16 3.1 54t 39/ 217 82.7



NEW ORLEANS SAINTS / PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

WON 2, LOST
08/13 W 26-2

0

4 Kansas City

* RUSHING

70,028 Merriweather
64,455 Miller

08/20 W 22-17 at L.A. Chargers
08/27 Houston
N.O. Opp.
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 34 36
Rushing 8 8
Passing 23 24
Penalty 3 4
3rd Down: Made/Att 12/33 8/28
3rd Down Pct. 36.4 2
4th Down: Made/Att 1/1 2/6
4th Down Pct. 100.0 3
POSSESSION AVG. 33:44 26:16
TOTAL NET YARDS 673 655
Avg. Per Game 336.5 32
Total Plays 135 127
Avg. Per Play 5.0
NET YARDS RUSHING 156 203
Avg. Per Game 78.0 10
Total Rushes 54 39
NET YARDS PASSING 517 452
Avg. Per Game 258.5 22
Sacked/Yards Lost 5/37 7/62
Gross Yards 554 514
Att./Completions 76/51 81/43
Completion Pct. 67.1 5
Had Intercepted 1 4
PUNTS/AVERAGE 14/41.6 10/46
NET PUNTING AVG. 14/40.2 10/40
PENALTIES/YARDS 23/222 12/87
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 0/0 3/1
TOUCHDOWNS 4 5
Rushing 1 2
Passing 3 3
Returns 0 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
TEAM 14 16 3 15 0
OPPONENTS 0 17 14 10 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa—-Rt K-PAT FG S
Lutz 0O 0 0 0 2/ 2 4/ 40
Grupe o 0 0 0 1/ 1 3/30
Kirkwood 1 0 1 0 0
Merriweather 1 0 1 0 0
Miller 1 1 0 0 0
Perry 1 0 1 0 0
TEAM 4 1 3 0 3/3 7/ 70
OPPONENTS 5 2 3 0 5/ 5 2/ 20
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-1, OPP 0-0
SACKS: Lalos 3, Baun 1, Connelly 1,
Summers 1, P. Turner 1, TM 7, OPP 5
FUM/LOST:
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds
Haener 34 21 223
Winston 34 24 261
Carr 8 6 70
TEAM 76 51 554
OPPONENTS 81 43 514

PTS
48
41

PTS

61.
70.
75.
67.

J. Williams
D. Williams
Kamara
Winston
Kirklin
Haener

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* RECEIVING
Perry
Merriweather
S. Davis
Kirklin
Miller
Bowden
Edwards
Krull

Baker

J. Johnson
Kamara
Thomas
Graham
Merritt
Kirkwood

D. Williams
Bargas

Hill
Prentice
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* INTERCEPTIONS
Yiadom

Amadi

L. Johnson
Phillips
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* PUNTING
Hedley
Gillikin
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* PUNT RETURNS
Bowden

Amadi

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* KICKOFF RETURNS
Bowden
Kirklin
Merritt
Merriweather
Miller

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* FIELD GOALS
Lutz

I

No. Yds Avg Long TD
14 41 2.9 6 0
14 28 2.0 9 1
9 28 3.1 8 0
8 17 2.1 4 0
3 14 4.7 12 0
2 14 7.0 7 0
1 8 8.0 8 0
3 6 2.0 8 0
54 156 2.9 12 1
39 203 5.2 30 2
No. Yds Avg Long TD
9 92 10.2 29t 1
6 43 7.2 15 1
5 83 16.6 42 0
4 64 16.0 53 0
4 37 9.3 27 0
3 40 13.3 32 0
3 37 12.3 19 0
3 30 10.0 15 0
2 30 15.0 24 0
2 29 14.5 18 0
2 21 10.5 17 0
1 16 16.0 16 0
1 10 10.0 10 0
1 8 8.0 8 0
1 4 4.0 4t 1
1 4 4.0 4 0
1 2 2.0 2 0
1 2 2.0 2 0
1 2 2.0 2 0
51 554 10.9 53 3
43 514 12.0 43 3
No. Yds Avg Long TD
1 19 19.0 19 0
1 6 6.0 6 0
1 5 5.0 5 0
1 5 5.0 5 0
4 35 8.8 19 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
9 379 42.1 41.3 0 3 49 0
5 204 40.8 38.2 0 2 47 0
14 583 41.6 40.2 0 5 49 0
10 468 46.8 40.8 0 1 58 0
Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
5 1 43 8.6 22 0
1 O 17 17.0 17 O
6 1 60 10.0 22 O
6 2 20 3.3 8 O
No. Yds Avg Long TD
3 61 20.3 21 0
3 72 24.0 27 0
1 13 13.0 13 0
1 21 21.0 21 0
1 16 16.0 16 0
9 183 20.3 27 0
9 186 20.7 31 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
6/ 0 0/ 0 3/3 0/0 1/1
6/ 0 0/ 0 3/3 0/0 0/0
0/ 0 0/ 0 6/ 6 0/0 1/ 1
¢/ 0 1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0

(36G, 31G) (35G,37G, 33G, 51G, 34G)

Grupe
TEAM
OPPONENTS
Lutz: (36G) (33G,51G, 34G)
Grupe: (31G) (35G,37G)
TM:
OPP: (36G) (25G)
Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD%
6.56 1 2.9
7.68 1 2.9
8.75 1 12.5
7.29 3 3.9
6.35 3 3.7

53.

= P O o

S P oo 3

t Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
2.9 53 0/ 0 78.4
0.0 42 5/ 37 102.7
0.0 18 0/ 0 140.6
1.3 53 5/ 37 96.1
4.9 43 7/ 62 64.5



HOUSTON TEXANS / PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

* RUSHING

64,628 Boone
69,860 Doaks

PTS

WON 1, LOST 1
08/10 W 20- 9 at New England
08/19 L. 3-28 Miami
08/27 at New Orleans
Hou. Opp.
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 27 32
Rushing 5 13
Passing 19 16
Penalty 3 3
3rd Down: Made/Att 9/27 12/27
3rd Down Pct. 33.3 44 .
4th Down: Made/Att 2/4 3/4
4th Down Pct. 50.0 75.
POSSESSION AVG. 26:53 33:07
TOTAL NET YARDS 451 562
Avg. Per Game 225.5 281
Total Plays 109 118
Avg. Per Play 4.1
NET YARDS RUSHING 121 283
Avg. Per Game 60.5 141.
Total Rushes 44 63
NET YARDS PASSING 330 279
Avg. Per Game 165.0 139.
Sacked/Yards Lost 1/15 5/41
Gross Yards 345 320
Att./Completions 64/37 50/36
Completion Pct. 57.8 72.
Had Intercepted 1 1
PUNTS/AVERAGE 10/47.3 10/44
NET PUNTING AVG. 10/43.7 10/40
PENALTIES/YARDS 10/65 11/75
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 2/1 1/0
TOUCHDOWNS 3 5
Rushing 1 2
Passing 2 3
Returns 0 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
TEAM 0 10 6 7 0
OPPONENTS 10 14 7 6 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S
Bachman 1 0 1 O 0
Dell 1 0 1 0 0
Keene 1 1 0 0O 0
Fairbairn o 0 0 0 0o/ 0 1/ 1 0
Bates 0O 0 0 0 2/ 3 0/00
TEAM 31 2 0 2/ 3 1/ 10
OPPONENTS 5 2 3 0 4/ 4 1/ 10
2-Pt Conv: T™M 0-0, OPP 0-1
SACKS: Anderson 1, Hinish 1, Odeleye 1,
Perryman 1, Winovich 1, TM 5, OPP 1
FUM/LOST: Mills 1/1, Sims 1/0

* PASSING
Mills
Stroud
Keenum
TEAM
OPPONENTS

Att Cmp Yds

34
16
14
64
50

19
9
9

37

36

193
73
79

345

320

Cmp% Yds/Att TD

55.
56.
64.
57.
72.

O 0w w o

Singletary
Ogunbowale
Pierce
Rountree IITI LG
Valladay TM
Stroud

Keene

Mills

Keenum

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* RECEIVING
Dell

Boone
Johnson

N. Collins
Sims
Hutchinson
Schreck
Bachman
Metchie
Schultz
Doaks

Wayne

Brown
Quitoriano
Camp

Woods
Rountree IIT LG
Singletary
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* INTERCEPTIONS
Perryman
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* PUNTING
Johnston
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* PUNT RETURNS
Dell

King

Sims

Bachman
Humphries
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* KICKOFF RETURNS

Sims
Humphries
King

Metchie

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* FIELD GOALS
Fairbairn
TEAM
OPPONENTS
Fairbairn:
™: () (35G)
OPP: (44G) ()

5.68
.56
.64
.39

.40

oy U1 U1 >
W NP O
oW ~JoOo NN+

() (35G)

o\

O P O W

RO, O3

No. Yds Avg Long TD

9 37 4.1 12 0

5 20 4.0 6 0

7 20 2.9 5 0

5 18 3.6 10 0

6 15 2.5 7 0

5 9 1.8 6 0

4 8 2.0 4 0

3 5 1.7 4 0

1 1 1.0 1t 1

1 0 0.0 0 0

3 -3 -1.0 -1 0

44 121 2.8 12 1

63 283 4.5 65 2

No. Yds Avg Long TD

5 65 13.0 24 1

5 42 8.4 24 0

3 32 10.7 20 0

3 29 9.7 14 0

3 29 9.7 12 0

2 22 11.0 20 0

2 17 8.5 10 0

2 11 5.5 6 1

2 10 5.0 5 0

2 10 5.0 6 0

2 5 2.5 4 0

1 19 19.0 19 0

1 14 14.0 14 0

1 14 14.0 14 0

1 11 11.0 11 0

1 11 11.0 11 0

1 10 10.0 10 0

1 4 4.0 4 0

37 345 9.3 24 2

36 320 8.9 27 3

No. Yds Avg Long TD

1 19 19.0 19 0

1 19 19.0 19 0

1 13 13.0 13 0

No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
10 473 47.3 43.7 1 7 62 0
10 473 47.3 43.7 1 7 62 0
10 446 44.6 40.7 1 5 62 O

Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD

1 0 13 13.0 13 O

1 0 1 1.0 1 0

1 1 5 5.0 5 0

0 2 o --- - 0

0 1 o --- - 0

3 4 19 6.3 13 0

2 6 16 8.0 11 O

No. Yds Avg Long TD

2 64 32.0 43 0

1 22 22.0 22 0

1 19 19.0 19 0

1 12 12.0 12 0

5 117 23.4 43 0

4 86 21.5 31 0

1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
6/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
6/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
0o/ 0 0/0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0

t Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
0.0 24 0/ 0 82.1
6.3 14 1/ 15 41.9
0.0 20 0/ 0 103.0
1.6 24 1/ 15 76.6
2.0 27 5/ 41 100.4



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

OFFENSE Pitt.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-0
FIRST DOWNS 36
Rushing 8
Passing 21
Penalty 7

YDS GAINED (tot) 571

Avg per Game 285.
RUSHING (net) 213
Avg per Game 106.
Rushes 59
Yards per Rush 3.
PASSING (net) 358
Avg per Game 179.
Passes Att. 55
Completed 37
Pct Completed 67.
Yards Gained 421
Sacked 6
Yards Lost 63
Had intercepted 2
Yards Opp Ret 0
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 11
Avg Yards 42.
PUNT RETURNS 5
Avg Return 15.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 4
Avg Return 18.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 10
Yards Penalized 72
FUMBLES BY 5
Fumbles Lost 1
Opp Fumbles 2
Opp Fum Lost 2
POSS. TIME (avg) 29:32
TOUCHDOWNS 6
Rushing 2
Passing 4
Returns 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 6/6
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 4/4
POINTS SCORED 54
DEFENSE Pitt.
POINTS ALLOWED 32
OPP FIRST DOWNS 38
Rushing 7
Passing 28
Penalty 3

OPP YARDS GAINED 661

Avg per Game 330.

OPP RUSHING (net) 138

Avg per Game 69.

Rushes 46

Yards per Rush 3.

OPP PASSING (net) 523

Avg per Game 261.
Passes Att. 73
Completed 50
Pct Completed 68.
Sacked 5
Yards Lost 19
INTERCEPTED BY 4
Yards Returned 13
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 3
Avg return
OPP KICKOFF RET

Avg return 1
OPP TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Returns
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Atl.
1-0-1
34
13
19
2
618
309.
218
109.
53
4.
400
200.
59
38
64.
446

Atl.
16
40
10
24

6
597
298.
251
125.

46

346
173.
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Ind.
1-1
44
14
24

6
632

316.

219

109.

62

3.

413

206.

56
43

76.

442

Ind.
40
38
13
23

2
658

329.

216

108.

56

442

221.
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Phil.
0-1-1
36
15
19
2
648
324.
262
131.
52
5.
386
193.
70
37
52.
450
10
64
1

(@}

o~

o N
N DN WOU O WO J00 O oo

N
[e¢]
N
w

Phil.
38
39
13
23

671
335.
243
121.
61

428
214.
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Det.
1-1
28

7

19

2
458

229.

132

66.

52

2.

326

163.

64
33

51.

345
3
19
3
96
0
11

47.

3

41.

1
9

21.

0
11
85

615

307.

226

113.

57

389

194.
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Car.
0-2
25
15

400

200.

153

76.

43

247

123.

54
33

61.

294

1/1
0/1
2/2

Car.
48
38
11
25

2
623

311.

201

100.

62

422

211.
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N.E.
1-1
28
12
10

409

204.

174

87.

46

235

117.

52
32

61.

271
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23

605

302.

208

104.

59

397

198.
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Tenn.
1-1
39
19
18

724
362.
407
203.
65

317
158.
56
35

62.
359
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Tenn.
39
28

17

599

299.

191
95.
54

408
204.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

OFFENSE LA-C
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-1
FIRST DOWNS 39
Rushing 15
Passing 17
Penalty 7

YDS GAINED (tot) 628

Avg per Game 314.
RUSHING (net) 334
Avg per Game 167.
Rushes 53
Yards per Rush 6.
PASSING (net) 294
Avg per Game 147.
Passes Att. 65
Completed 37
Pct Completed 56.
Yards Gained 361
Sacked 8
Yards Lost 67
Had intercepted 2
Yards Opp Ret 24
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 9
Avg Yards 47.
PUNT RETURNS 6
Avg Return 14.
Returned for TD 1
KICKOFF RETURNS 5
Avg Return 21.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 16
Yards Penalized 132
FUMBLES BY 2
Fumbles Lost 1
Opp Fumbles 1
Opp Fum Lost 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 27:02
TOUCHDOWNS 6
Rushing 4
Passing 1
Returns 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 6/6
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/3
POINTS SCORED 51
DEFENSE LA-C
POINTS ALLOWED 39
OPP FIRST DOWNS 34
Rushing 9
Passing 19
Penalty 6

OPP YARDS GAINED 602

Avg per Game 301.

OPP RUSHING (net) 160

Avg per Game 80.

Rushes 50

Yards per Rush 3.

OPP PASSING (net) 442

Avg per Game 221.
Passes Att. 73
Completed 44
Pct Completed 60.
Sacked 6
Yards Lost 477
INTERCEPTED BY 0
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS

Avg return
OPP KICKOFF RET

Avg return 1
OPP TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Returns
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S.F.
1-1
40

9

28

3
705

352.

168

84.

48

3.

537

268.

68
47

69.

579

588

294.

285

142.

60

303

151.
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Ariz.

1-1
41
12
23

6

595

297.

203

101.

54

3.

392

196.

77
45

58.

427
5
35
1
31
0
10

47.

3

6.

0
9

19.

0
12

Ariz.

55
47
15
29

816

408.

233

116.

42

583

291.

= o U1
SR O N oOYO O

O W JwWwWwwoou O

Minn.

0-2
31
6
20
5
510

255.

174

87.

51

3.

336

168.

64
37

57.

376

Minn.

48
34
19
14

684

342.

387

193.

66

297

148.
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Buff.

1-1
40
11
28

1

687

343.

154

7.

46

3.

533

266.

67
48

71.

563
4
30
4
56
1

7

44,

3

4.

0
10

18.

0
21

Buff.

46
40
10
21

554

277.

217

108.

64

337

168.

Chi.
1-1
31
11
17

647

323.

234

117.

59

413

206.

54
35

64.

440

Chi.
41
41
14
24

715

357.

249

124.

56

466

233.
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Clev.

1-1-1
67
21
38

1112
370.
399
133.

96

713
237.
120
73
60.
734

Clev.
51
42
17
21

777

259.

272
90.
68

505
168.

K.C.
1-1
44

33

850

425.

194
97.
37

656

328.
78
53
67.

674
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K.C.
36
42
10
26

620

310.

197
98.
55

423
211.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

OFFENSE Sea.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-0
FIRST DOWNS 32
Rushing 14
Passing 16
Penalty 2
YDS GAINED (tot) 690
Avg per Game 345.
RUSHING (net) 247
Avg per Game 123.
Rushes 57
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 443
Avg per Game 221.
Passes Att. 53
Completed 38
Pct Completed 71.
Yards Gained 460
Sacked 3
Yards Lost 17
Had intercepted 1
Yards Opp Ret 13
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 8
Avg Yards 43.
PUNT RETURNS 4
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return 2
Returned for TD
PENALTIES 17
Yards Penalized 127
FUMBLES BY 4
Fumbles Lost 0
Opp Fumbles 2
Opp Fum Lost 1
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:29
TOUCHDOWNS 5
Rushing 2
Passing 3
Returns 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 5/5
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/4
POINTS SCORED 46
DEFENSE Sea.
POINTS ALLOWED 27
OPP FIRST DOWNS 35
Rushing 7
Passing 24
Penalty 4
OPP YARDS GAINED 541
Avg per Game 270.
OPP RUSHING (net) 177
Avg per Game 88.
Rushes 52
Yards per Rush 3.
OPP PASSING (net) 364
Avg per Game 182.
Passes Att. 66
Completed 42
Pct Completed 63.
Sacked 6
Yards Lost 44
INTERCEPTED BY 1
Yards Returned 20
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 2
Avg return
OPP KICKOFF RET
Avg return 1
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns
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G.B.
1-1
44
14
24

6
777

388.

302

151.

55

5.

475

237.

63
45

71.

475

31:09
-

4

3

0

5/7
0/0
2/2
53

G.B.
40
31
11
15

519

259.

162

81.

38

357

178.
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NY-J
1-2
44
15
26

3
802

267.

299

99.

76

3.

503

167.

90
55

61.

518
2
15
3
26
0
11

48.

7

14.

0

28:43
4

1

3

0

4/4
0/0
7/8
49

NY-J
34
50
15
29

6
835

278.

296

98.

80

539

179.
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NY-G
1-1
30

4

21

5
506

253.

141

70.

47

3.
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182.

61
44

72.

409
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19

562

281.

198

99.

61

364

182.

Cin.

0-1-1

32
9
19
4
554

277.

149

74.

37

405

202.

81
48

59.

418

828

414.

299

149.

53

529

264.
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Wash.

1-0
17

9

276

276.

111

111.

27

165

165.

29
20

69.

178
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Balt.

1-0
18

272

272.

133

133.

28

139

139.

31
19

61.

140
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T.B.
1-1
35

25

653

326.

138
69.
58

515

257.
68
48
70.

548

T.B.

587

293.

197
98.
42

390
195.



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

OFFENSE Miami
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-1
FIRST DOWNS 43
Rushing 13
Passing 26
Penalty 4
YDS GAINED (tot) 715
Avg per Game 357.
RUSHING (net) 373
Avg per Game 186.
Rushes 64
Yards per Rush 5.
PASSING (net) 342
Avg per Game 171.
Passes Att. 59
Completed 39
Pct Completed 66.
Yards Gained 407
Sacked 7
Yards Lost 65
Had intercepted 4
Yards Opp Ret 60
Opp TDs on Int 1
PUNTS 7
Avg Yards 42.
PUNT RETURNS 6
Avg Return 6.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 3
Avg Return 22.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 14
Yards Penalized 106
FUMBLES BY 2
Fumbles Lost 1
Opp Fumbles 0
Opp Fum Lost 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 35:20
TOUCHDOWNS 4
Rushing 1
Passing 3
Returns 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 4/4
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 1/1
POINTS SCORED 31
DEFENSE Miami
POINTS ALLOWED 22
OPP FIRST DOWNS 23
Rushing 7
Passing 14
Penalty 2
OPP YARDS GAINED 413
Avg per Game 206.
OPP RUSHING (net) 134
Avg per Game 67.
Rushes 40
Yards per Rush 3.
OPP PASSING (net) 279
Avg per Game 139.
Passes Att. 57
Completed 31
Pct Completed 54.
Sacked 4
Yards Lost 21
INTERCEPTED BY 0
Yards Returned 0
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 3
Avg return 28.
OPP KICKOFF RET 5
Avg return 24.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 3
Rushing 1
Passing 0
Returns 2

1

Jax
2-0
43
15
24
4
813

406.

290

145.

71

4.

523

261.

68
42

61.

528

Jax
30
31

5
21
5
471

235.

129

64.

41

342

171.

L.V.
2-0
44
12
28

4
706

353.

218

109.

60

3.

488

244,

67
45

67.

498

10

21

45.

13.

20.

10

L.V.
24
29
10
16

507

253.

145

72.

44

362

181.

59
39

66.

26

93

10

18.

e

Dal.
0-2
41

9

27

5
633

316.

188

94.

48

3.

445

222.

75
54

72.

514

Dal.
50
38
14
20

772

386.

286

143.

67

486

243.
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0-2
34
11
16

7
487

243.

175

87.

45

3.

312

156.

63
39

61.

358

759

379.

312

156.

56

447

223.
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Denv.

0-2
33
15
17

634

317.

287

143.

47

347

173.

67
37

55.

367

Denv.

39
44
11
29

731

365.

200

100.

52

531

265.

Hou.
1-1
27
19

451

225.

121

60.

44

330

165.

64
37

57.

345

Hou.
37
32
13
16

562

281.

283

141.

63

279

139.
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N.O.
2-0
34

23

673

336.

156
8.
54

517
258.
76
51

67.
554

655
327.
203
101.
39

452
226.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

OFFENSE NFL/Avg
GAMES (Won-Lost) -———
FIRST DOWNS 36.1
Rushing 11.0
Passing 21.2
Penalty 3.9
YDS GAINED (tot) 619.9
Avg per Game 309.9
RUSHING (net) 217.7
Avg per Game 108.8
Rushes 52.9
Yards per Rush 4.1
PASSING (net) 402.2
Avg per Game 201.1
Passes Att. 64.8
Completed 41.4
Pct Completed 63.8
Yards Gained 434.3
Sacked 4.8
Yards Lost 32.2
Had intercepted 1.7
Yards Opp Ret 23.3
Opp TDs on Int 0.2
PUNTS 8.7
Avg Yards 46.7
PUNT RETURNS 4.4
Avg Return 9.0
Returned for TD 0.1
KICKOFF RETURNS 5.8
Avg Return 21.4
Returned for TD 0.0
PENALTIES 14.8
Yards Penalized 124.0
FUMBLES BY 2.2
Fumbles Lost 1.0
Opp Fumbles 2.2
Opp Fum Lost 1.0
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:00
TOUCHDOWNS 4.3
Rushing 1.8
Passing 2.3
Returns 0.3
EXTRA POINTS (tot) 92%
Kicks Made/2Pt 39%
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/3
POINTS SCORED 38.4
DEFENSE NFL/Avg
POINTS ALLOWED 38.4
OPP FIRST DOWNS 36.1
Rushing 11.0
Passing 21.2
Penalty 3.9
OPP YARDS GAINED 619.9
Avg per Game 309.9
OPP RUSHING (net) 217.7
Avg per Game 108.8
Rushes 52.9
Yards per Rush 4.1
OPP PASSING (net) 402.2
Avg per Game 201.1
Passes Att. 64.8
Completed 41.4
Pct Completed 63.8
Sacked 4.8
Yards Lost 32.2
INTERCEPTED BY 1.7
Yards Returned 23.3
Returned for TD 0.2
OPP PUNT RETURNS 4.4
Avg return 9.0
OPP KICKOFF RET 5.8
Avg return 21.4
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 4.3
Rushing 1.8
Passing 2.3
Returns 0.3



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023
TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference

Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Balt. 13 6T 15 14 16 7T
Buff. 7 14 2 5 13 4
Cin. 12 15 7 16 15 15
Cleve. 3 6T 5 4 6 3
Denver 8 5 9 15 10 16
Hou. 15 16 12 7 14 *1
Ind. 9 8 6 12 12 12T
Jax 2 4 3 2 *1 5
K.C. *1 12 *1 11 8 11
L.V. 0 9 4 3 4 7T
L.A.-C 10 3 14 9 5 12T
Miami 5 2 10 *1 2 *1
N.E. 16 13 16 10 11 9
Jets 14 11 11 6 9 6
Pitt. 11 10 8 13 3 14
Tenn. 4 *1 13 8 7 10
National Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 10 7 9 16 8 16
Atl. 9 6 8 6 12 3
Car. 16 13 16 8 5 9
Chi. 7 4 7 12 11 13
Dallas 8 8 5 15 14 14
Det. 15 16 14 7 7 7
G.B. 1 1 4 1 1 4
Rams 14 9 15 14 15 11
Minn. 12 10 12 11 16 1
N.O. 4 12 2 9 6 12
Giants 13 14 11 3 4 5T
Phil. 6 2 10 10 10 10
S.F. 2 11 1 5 13 2
Sea. 3 3 6 2 2 5T
T.B. 5 15 3 4 3 8
Wash. 11 5 13 13 9 15
National Football League
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 20 17 16 31 21 32
Atl. 19 14T 15 13 25 8
Balt. 24 7T 30 23 30 11T
Buff. 10 26 3 7 19 6
Car. 32 27 31 19 15 19
Chi. 14 11 12T 26 24 26
Cin. 22 28 14 32 29 30
Cleve. 4 7T 8 4 8 5
Dallas 16 20 10 30 28 27
Denver 15 6 20 27 14 31
Det. 29 31 26 17 20 15
G.B. 3 4 9 5 6 9
Hou. 30 32 24T 9T 26 *1
Ind. 17 13 127 21 18 22T
Jax 2 5 4 2 *1 7
K.C. *1 19 *1 18 10T 20
L.V. 7 14T 7 3 4 11T
L.A.-C 18 3 29 15 5 22T
Rams 28 21 28 29 31 24
Miami 6 2 21 *1 2 *1
Minn. 26 22T 22 25 32 3
N.E. 31 22T 32 16 17 17
N.O. 11 25 5 20 16 25
Giants 27 29 18 9T 13 13T
Jets 25 18 23 8 12 10
Phil. 13 9 17 24 23 21
Pitt. 21 16 19 22 3 29
S.F. 8 24 2 12 27 4
Sea. 9 10 11 [ 7 13T
T.B. 12 30 6 11 10T 16
Tenn. 5 *1 27 14 9 18
Wash. 23 12 24T 28 22 28

T = Tied for position
* = League Leader



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

)
)

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
ARI 10 12 7 9 9 14 2
ATL 9 5 6 4 8 7 8
CAR 16 16 13 10 16 1o 9t
CHI 7 4 4 6 7 4 9t
DAL 8 9 8 7 5 9 12
DET 15 15 16 15 14 12 15
GB 1 1 1 1 4 2 13
LAR 14 13 9 8 15 15 S
MIN 12 14 10 12 12 11 1
NO 4 6 12 14 2 6 3
NYG 13 11 14 13 11 8 7
PHI © 8 2 2 10 13 4
SF 2 3 11 11 1 3 14
SEA 3 2 3 3 6 1 11
TB 5 7 15 16 3 5 5
WAS 11 10 5 5 13 10 16
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
ARI 16 16 8 14 16 15 14
ATL © 7 12 13 3 2 1
CAR 8 5 5 1 9 14 11
CHI 12 12 11 9 13 10 7
DAL 15 14 14 8 14 16 10
DET 7 6 7 5 7 9 5
GB 1 2 1 7 4 1 8
LAR 14 13 15 15 11 13 13
MIN 11 15 16 16 1 12 3
NO 9 9 6 12 12 4 2
NYG 3 3 4 2 5t 8 6
PHI 10 4 10 6 10 5 15
SF 5 8 13 11 2 6 16
SEA 2 1 2 3 5t 3 12
TB 4 11 3 10 8 7 4
WAS 13 10 9 4 15 11 9
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play
(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage
Combined Offense/Defense Rank
(

(

2

Points per Game Differential

(1)
8
15
14
12

Net Yards per Game Differential

(I)
2t
7t

16

12t
2t

15

7t
12t

16

12
9t

13
9t
6t

14
4t

4t
11

6t

15

(J)
12t

9t

14

12t

11

9t
15t

15t

10t
13t
4t

7t
16
10t
1t
12
7t
13t
13t
7t
1t

(X)
15t
2t
14
8t
8t
2t
12t
2t

10

15t
2t

11
2t

12t

11t
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(P)
13t
10
16

5t
13t

8t
12

5t
5t
13t

11
8t

11t
8t
13
8t
6t
16
11t
8t
6t

14

4
3

(Q)
13t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
13t
1t
1t
1t
11t
15t
11t
15t
1t

7t
7t
5
1

10t
10t

16
12

8t
6t
13

8t
5
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023
NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BAL 24 24 7¢ 8 30 29 23 8 14t 1 30t 14t
BUF 10 4 26 27 3 3 30 12t 10t 7 1t 25t
CIN 22 23 28 14 14 22 26 4 23t 21t 23t 14t
CLE 4 14 7t 10 8 14 12 5 1 4 4t 29
DEN 15 11 [ 3 20 21 7t 12t 22 15 18 6
HOU 30 29 32 30 24t 20 9 1 31 21t 10t 18
IND 17 12 13 24 12t 8t 14 16 2t 8t 23t 25t
JAC 2 6 5 13 4 5 20 9 6t 2t 19t 12
KC 1 1 19 [ 1 1 18 9 2t 2t 23t 19t
LV 7 9 14t 21 7 7 Tt 7 2t 6 23t 7
LAC 18 16 3 1 29 32 21 28 12t 29t 1ot 4
MIA © 8 2 4 21 19 31 27 ot 5 10t 17
NE 31 30 22t 19 32 30 1t 20 29t 14 6t 32
NYJ 25 20 18 16 23 15 24 3 28 21t let 5
PIT 21 22 16 22 19 13 25 24 14t 10 30t 3
TEN 5 7 1 2 27 26 29 32 12t 8t 10t 11
ARI 20 26 17 20 16 27 3 19 8t 13 ot 19t
ATL 19 13 14t 11 15 12 13 30 18t 21t 19t 2
CAR 32 32 27 23 31 31 15t 29 32 18t 23t 9t
CHI 14 10 11 15 12t 8t 15t 25 25t 20 6t 19t
DAL 16 19 20 17 10 17 19 23 8t 11 4t 25t
DET 29 31 31 31 26 24 28 10 29t 26 9 1
GB 3 2 4 5 9 4 22 2 2t 12 10t 28
LAR 28 27 21 18 28 28 10 18 18t 27 30t 30
MIN 26 28 22t 26 22 23 1t 17 25t 32 19t 23
NO 11 15 25 29 5 11 4 14 18t 16 1t 9t
NYG 27 25 29 28 18 16 11 26 27 29t 22 22
PHI 13 18 9 7 17 25 5 31 14t 17 10t 16
SF 8 5 24 25 2 6 27 21t 10t 28 23t 24
SEA 9 3 10 9 11 2 17 11 23t 18t 23t 13
™ 12 17 30 32 6 10 6 21t 17 25 10t 31
WAS 23 21 12 12 24t 18 32 15 18t 31 1t 8
eam/Offense Rank

N

N~~~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ —~ —~ ]
OPHOZREEXRGgHIDOHEEOQW@ P

Total Yards per Game

Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average

Net Punting Average

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(M)

29

19
32

27
9t
28
20t
17
14

30

25t

12
9t

13

18

31
25t
22t
16
9t
24
22t
15
20t

(N)
5

24

23

14
7t

26
21t
11
29
7t

28

13
12
19
10
20
16
30

17
31
18
32
27
25
15
21t

(0)

6

(P)
11t
13
22t
18
14t
31

4t

24
25t
21

10
28t
22t
32
11t
14t
28t
4t
19t
27

14t
14t
28t

25t
19t

1t
1t
1t
30t
30t
1t
30t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
22
1t
25t
25t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
25t
1t
1t
1t
23t
28t
23t
28t
1t



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023
NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BAL 23 7 30 24 11t 4 2%t 4 22t 21t 18t 10
BUF 7 6 19 8 6 19 18 3 22t 29 2t 30
CIN 32 31 29 31 30 29 7 18 27t 18 2t 7t
CLE 4 13 8 19 5 10 4 6 2t 2 15t 27
DEN 27 24 14 14 31 22 8 729 25 27t 25
HOU 9t 14 26 23 1t 7 17 8t 7t 21t 26 19
IND 21 23 18 15 22t 26 22 5 17t 19 25 9
JAC 2 1 1 2 7 1 13 15 5t 3 27t 28
KC 18 8 10t 12 20 11 26 20 27t 11 18t 21
v 3 12 4 6 11t 16 9 14 4 4 2t 2
LAC 15 10 5 3 22t 15 29t 1le 11t 8 27t 12
MIA 1 2 2 7 1t 3 29t 17 1 1 15t 31
NE 16 20 17 10 17 28 20 32 22t 20 27t 13
NYJ 8 9 12 13 10 13 16 8t 10 15t 23t 5
PIT 22 25 3 1 29 27 2 19 17t 9 2t 3
TEN 14 27 9 11 18 30 19 10 2t 6 18t 18
ARI 31 32 21 29 32 31 27 29 32 27t 27t 23
ATL 13 17 25 28 8 5 1 11t 22t 13 2t 17
CAR 19 15 15 4 19 25 23 25 17t 21t 23t 20
CHI 26 26 24 22 26 20 12 2 26 12 12t 22
DAL 30 29 28 21 27 32 21 28 17t 30 12t 26
DET 17 16 20 17 15 18 10 1 14t 5 2t 14
GB 5 4 6 20 9 2 14 27 5t 15t 18t 16
LAR 29 28 31 30 24 24 25 22 30 27t 2t 29
MIN 25 30 32 32 3 23 5 21 11t 26 1 15
NO 20 19 16 27 25 8 3 13 16 7 14 7t
NYG 9t 5 13 5 13t 17 11 24 11t 21t 11 32
PHI 24 11 23 18 21 9 28 30 21 31t 27t 6
SF 12 18 27 26 4 12 29t 23 7t 17 2t 11
SEA © 3 7 9 13t 6 24 11t 14t 14 15t 1
TB 11 22 10t 25 16 14 6 26 9 10 2t 24
WAS 28 21 22 16 28 21 15 31 31 31t 18t 4

Opponent/Defense Rank

A) Total Yards per Game

) Yards per Play

) Rushing Yards per Game
) Rushing Yards per Attempt
) Passing Net Yards per Game
) Passing Net Yards per Play
) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
) Sacks per Pass Play

) First Downs per Game
) Third Down Efficiency
) Fourth Down Efficiency

) Punt Return Average

) Kickoff Return Average

) Gross Punting Average

) Net Punting Average

) Points per Game

) Field Goal Percentage

ombined Offense/Defense Rank

R) Points per Game Differential

S) Net Yards per Game Differential

(M)
24
8t
27
30
28
18
23
31
10
5
4
25t
8t
13
5
16
1
32
25t
20
2
17
21
12
22
15
3
14
19
6
11
29

(N)
2
7

21
12
1
10
6
23
9
29
22
18t

27
20
26
13
11
14
24
30
16
18t

17
25
28
31

15
32

(0)

5
20
10
25

3
13
17
22
19
21
11
18
24

8

9
16

6

1
12
26
32

2
23
15

4
14
29
27
31

5
28
30

(P)
14t
25
28
10
16t
12t
19t

6t
11

16t

12t

16t
31

26t
22t
29

22t
19t
32

26t
22t
19t
14t
30

6t

(Q)
5t
5t

13t
13t
9t
13t
13t
13t
13t
2
12
13t
13t
3t
13t
13t
3t
13t
13t
5t
5t
13t
13t
13t
13t
13t
13t
11
13t
13t
9t

(R)
14t
23
27
14t

14t
30

31

17t
24t
24t

32
28
11
20t
17t
29

20t
12

(S)

23
8

32

21
22
17

12

27t
15
20

29
13
30
19
24
25

31
26
14
18
16
10

11
27t



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team
1) Green Bay

2) San Francisco
3) Seattle

4) New Orleans
5) Tampa Bay

6) Philadelphia
7) Chicago

8) Dallas

9) Atlanta

10) Arizona

11) Washington
12) Minnesota
13) N.Y. Giants
14) L.A. Rams
15) Detroit

16) Carolina

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team
1) Green Bay

2) Seattle
3) N.Y. Giants
4) Tampa Bay
5) San Francisco
0) Atlanta
7) Detroit
8) Carolina
9) New Orleans
10) Philadelphia
11) Minnesota
12) Chicago
13) Washington
14) L.A. Rams
15) Dallas

)

Arizona

Total
777
705
690
673
653
648
647
633
618
595
276
510
506
487
458
400

Total
519
541
562
587
588
597
615
623
655
671
684
715
374
759
772
816

Rushing Passing

302 475
168 537
247 443
156 517
138 515
262 386
234 413
188 445
218 400
203 392
111 165
174 336
141 365
175 312
132 326
153 247

Rushing Passing

162 357
177 364
198 364
197 390
285 303
251 346
226 389
201 422
203 452
243 428
387 297
249 466
117 257
312 447
286 486
233 583

Total
388.5
352.
345,
336.
326.
324.
323.
316.
3009.
297.
276.
255.
253.
243.
229.
200.

O O UTO OO U O U Uro u uo u

Total
259.
270.
281.
293.
294,
298.
307.
311.
327.
335.
342.
357.
374.
379.
386.
408.

O O UTO UrTo Urulu Ul oo U o U ul

Rushing Passing

151.0 237.5
84.0 268.5
123.5 221.5
78.0 258.5
69.0 257.5
131.0 193.0
117.0 206.5
94.0 222.5
109.0 200.0
101.5 196.0
111.0 165.0
87.0 168.0
70.5 182.5
87.5 156.0
66.0 163.0
76.5 123.5

Rushing Passing

81.0 178.5
88.5 182.0

99.0 182.0

98.5 195.0
142.5 151.5
125.5 173.0
113.0 194.5
100.5 211.0
101.5 226.0
121.5 214.0
193.5 148.5
124.5 233.0
117.0 257.0
156.0 223.5
143.0 243.0
116.5 291.5



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team

1) Kansas City 850
2) Jacksonville 813
3) Green Bay 777
4) Cleveland 1112
5) Tennessee 724
6) Miami 715
7) Las Vegas 706
8) San Francisco 705
9) Seattle 690
10) Buffalo 687
11) New Orleans 673
12) Tampa Bay 653
13) Philadelphia 648
14) Chicago 647
15) Denver 634
16) Dallas 633
17) Indianapolis 632
18) L.A. Chargers 628
19) Atlanta 618
20) Arizona 595
21) Pittsburgh 571
22) Cincinnati 554
23) Washington 276
24) Baltimore 272
25) N.Y. Jets 802
26) Minnesota 510
27) N.Y. Giants 506
28) L.A. Rams 487
29) Detroit 458
30) Houston 451
31) New England 409
32) Carolina 400

NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Dallas 772
Arizona 816
Cincinnati 828

Rank Team Total
1) Miami 413
2) Jacksonville 471
3) Las Vegas 507
4) Cleveland 777
5) Green Bay 519
0) Seattle 541
7) Buffalo 554
8) N.Y. Jets 835
9t) Houston 562
9t) N.Y. Giants 562
11) Tampa Bay 587
12) San Francisco 588
13) Atlanta 597
14) Tennessee 599
15) L.A. Chargers 602
16) New England 605
17) Detroit 615
18) Kansas City 620
19) Carolina 623
20) New Orleans 655
21) 1Indianapolis 658
22) Pittsburgh 661
23) Baltimore 335
24) Philadelphia 671
25) Minnesota 684
26) Chicago 715
27) Denver 731
28) Washington 374
29) L.A. Rams 759

)

)

)

194
290
302
399
407
373
218
168
247
154
156
138
262
234
287
188
219
334
218
203
213
149
111
133
299
174
141
175
132
121
174
153

Rushing
134
129
145
272
162
177
217
296
283
198
197
285
251
191
160
208
226
197
201
203
216
138
154
243
387
249
200
117
312
286
233
299

Total Rushing Passing

656
523
475
713
317
342
488
537
443
533
517
515
386
413
347
445
413
294
400
392
358
405
165
139
503
336
365
312
326
330
235
247

Passing
279
342
362
505
357
364
337
539
279
364
390
303
346
408
442
397
389
423
422
452
442
523
181
428
297
466
531
257
447
486
583
529

Total Rushing Passing

425.
406.
388.
370.
362.
357.
353.
352.
345.
343.
336.
326.
324.
323.
317.
316.
316.
314.
309.
297.
285.
277.
276.
272.
267.
255.
253.
243.
229.
225.
204.
200.

0

O UTUT O UTOOWOOOUTUTO OO UTO U UTUTulo Ulo ulo o ol

Total

206.
235.
253.
259.
259.
270.
277.
278.
281.
281.
293.
294.
298.
299.
301.
302.
307.
310.
311.
327.
329.
330.
335.
335.
342.
357.
365.
374.
379.
386.
408.
414.

O OO UTOUTUTOUTO UTO WUITUIO Ul UTuolo Ul O Wwo urul O U ul

97.
145.
151.
133.
203.
186.
1009.

84.
123.

7.

78.

69.
131.
117.
143.

94.
1009.
167.
1009.
101.
106.

74.
111.
133.

99.

87.

70.

87.

66.

60.

87.

76.

0

GO U O UTUTO JOOUTUTUTO O UTO UTO OOO0O UTO O Ulul o oo

328.
261.
237.
237.
158.
171.
244,
268.
221.
266.
258.
257.
193.
206.
173.
222.
206.
147.
200.
196.
179.
202.
165.
139.
167.
168.
182.
156.
163.
165.
117.
123.

QU OO OUTOJOOUTOOOOUUrUululo ool gl OO U J o oo

Rushing Passing

67.
64.
2.
90.
81.
88.
108.
98.
141.
99.
98.
142.
125.
95.
80.
104.
113.
98.
100.
101.
108.
69.
154.
121.
193.
124.
100.
117.
156.
143.
116.
149.

0

UG U O OO0 UTUlurloOoOoOOoOWUu UuloOoOOoOuU Uru urlo o Jo oo ~J o o

139.
171.
181.
168.
178.
182.
168.
179.
139.
182.
195.
151.
173.
204.
221.
198.
194.
211.
211.
226.
221.
261.
181.
214.
148.
233.
265.
257.
223.
243.
291.
264.

QOO OO UTOUTOOUTOO0OOUTUIUlO OO U OUJUuUo ulwoou



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) Denver 3 1 4 1 0 1 = 43
1t) Pittsburgh 4 2 6 2 1 3 = +3
3t) Indianapolis 1 2 3 1 0 1 = 42
3t) Jacksonville 2 3 5 2 1 3 = 42
3t) Las Vegas 2 1 3 1 0 1 = +2
3t) New England 1 2 3 0 1 1 = +2
7) Cincinnati 3 1 4 3 0 3 = +1
8) Cleveland 4 1 5 2 3 5 = 0
9t) Baltimore 0 1 1 1 1 2 = -1
9t) Houston 1 0 1 1 1 2 = -1
9t) Kansas City 1 0 1 2 0 2 = -1
9t) N.Y. Jets 2 2 4 3 2 5 = -1
13t) L.A. Chargers 0 0 0 2 1 3 = =3
13t) Tennessee 1 2 3 3 3 6 = -3
15) Buffalo 1 1 2 4 2 6 = -4
16) Miami 0 0 0 4 1 5 = -5
Totals 26 19 45 32 17 49 = -4

NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) Atlanta 4 1 5 1 0 1 = 44
1lt) New Orleans 4 1 5 1 0 1 = +4
3) Tampa Bay 3 2 5 1 1 2 = 43
4) Minnesota 2 1 3 0 1 1 = 42
5t) N.Y. Giants 2 0 2 1 0 1 = +1
5t) Seattle 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
7t) Arizona 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
7t) Chicago 2 2 4 1 3 4 = 0
7t) L.A. Rams 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
7t) Philadelphia 1 2 3 1 2 3 = 0
7t) Washington 1 1 2 2 0 2 = 0
12t) Carolina 1 0 1 1 1 2 = -1
12t) Green Bay 2 1 3 2 2 4 = -1
14t) Dallas 1 1 2 2 2 4 = =2
14t) Detroit 2 0 2 3 1 4 = =2
16) San Francisco 0 0 0 3 2 5 = -5
Totals 28 13 41 22 15 37 = +4

NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) Atlanta 4 1 5 1 0 1 = 44
1lt) New Orleans 4 1 5 1 0 1 = +4
3t) Denver 3 1 4 1 0 1 = 43
3t) Pittsburgh 4 2 6 2 1 3 = +3
3t) Tampa Bay 3 2 5 1 1 2 = 43
ot) Indianapolis 1 2 3 1 0 1 = 42
ot) Jacksonville 2 3 5 2 1 3 = 42
6t) Las Vegas 2 1 3 1 0 1 = +2
6t) New England 1 2 3 0 1 1 = +2
6t) Minnesota 2 1 3 0 1 1 = 42
11t) Cincinnati 3 1 4 3 0 3 = +1
11t) N.Y. Giants 2 0 2 1 0 1 = +1
11t) Seattle 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
14t) Cleveland 4 1 5 2 3 5 = 0
14t) Arizona 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
14t) Chicago 2 2 4 1 3 4 = 0
14t) L.A. Rams 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
14t) Philadelphia 1 2 3 1 2 3 = 0
14t) Washington 1 1 2 2 0 2 = 0
20t) Baltimore 0 1 1 1 1 2 = -1
20t) Houston 1 0 1 1 1 2 = -1
20t) Kansas City 1 0 1 2 0 2 = -1
20t) N.Y. Jets 2 2 4 3 2 5 = -1
20t) Carolina 1 0 1 1 1 2 = -1
20t) Green Bay 2 1 3 2 2 4 = -1
26t) Dallas 1 1 2 2 2 4 = =2
26t) Detroit 2 0 2 3 1 4 = =2
28t) L.A. Chargers 0 0 0 2 1 3 = =3
28t) Tennessee 1 2 3 3 3 6 = -3
30) Buffalo 1 1 2 4 2 6 = -4
31t) Miami 0 0 0 4 1 5 = -5
31t) San Francisco 0 0 0 3 2 5 = -5
Totals 54 32 86 54 32 86 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Green Bay
N.Y. Giants
Dallas
Seattle

L.A. Rams
Arizona
Carolina
Detroit

San Francisco
Washington
Atlanta
Minnesota
Tampa Bay
New Orleans
Philadelphia
Chicago

Rank Team

1t)

1t)
3t)
3t)

Atlanta
Tampa Bay
N.Y. Giants
Philadelphia
Washington
Seattle
Detroit
Green Bay
L.A. Rams
Minnesota
Chicago

New Orleans
Arizona
Dallas

San Francisco
Carolina

o
[¢]
0
0

WO OO ON S BRDNDOUOY J O

b
(]
0
0

O 00 00 0 J JoyoywWwoy U N o1 o ool

Pts
41
21
37
34
27
25

9
17
19

7
16
23
20
38

7
16

Pts
10
13
19
17

7
24
29
17
34
34
38
41
45
45
45
35

H
v]

PR WNDNNDNNENNDRE WWDS Owo

H
o

go oo o BN WEDNDDNDRE R

TD%
100.
75.
1.
66.
60.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
40.
40.
40.
33.
33.
25.

O WWOOODODODODODODODOOO IO O

TD%
20.
20.
40.
40.
50.
60.
66.
66.
66.
66.
71.
71.
75.
75.
75.
83.

(VN eNeoNolr WESENINIENIENEcoNoRoNoNoNe)

FG Score Score%

(@}

WwoonNhDhwkrHRrRONRERERERPRENNDEO

FG

=

OFR R RENRPRPNNRRRPRORNDN

o

SO0 WE R WN S 0oy W

Score
2

O JdJJ IO ooywWu P Wik Ww

100.
75.
85.

100.

100.
66.

100.
75.

100.
50.
60.

100.
80.

100.
33.

100.

O WOODODODODODOOJOOJOoOOo

Score%

40.
60.
80.
60.
50.
80.
83.
100.
100.
100.
85.
100.
87.
87.
87.
83.

WU UUOJOOOWOOOOo oo



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank
1)

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank
1)
2t)
2t)
4)

Team

Green Bay
Las Vegas
Kansas City
Jacksonville
N.Y. Giants
New England
Dallas
Indianapolis
Baltimore
Buffalo
Seattle
Tennessee
Houston

L.A. Chargers
L.A. Rams
Miami
Arizona
Carolina
Cleveland
Denver
Detroit

N.Y. Jets
San Francisco
Washington
Atlanta
Minnesota
Pittsburgh
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati
New Orleans
Philadelphia
Chicago

Team
Tennessee
Atlanta
Tampa Bay
Miami

L.A. Chargers
N.Y. Giants
Philadelphia
Kansas City
Baltimore
Buffalo
Cleveland
Denver

N.Y. Jets
Washington
Seattle
Detroit
Green Bay
L.A. Rams
Las Vegas
Minnesota
Pittsburgh
Chicago
Cincinnati
New Orleans
Arizona
Dallas
Indianapolis
San Francisco
Jacksonville
Carolina
Houston

New England

Poss

WO WU OTON OO NOTOTUIUToYO O W Jb OO oo

Poss

o U Od 0O dJdIJoowowWwoy N doy ko J 0 U100 01 U1 Oy

Pts
41
52
62
50
21
23
37
37
14
28
34
31
23
27
27
28
25

9
24
24
17
31
19

.
16
23
23
20
13
38

7
16

Pts
22
10
13

9
36
19
17
26

7
26
14
30
17

7
24
29
17
34
17
34
32
38
37
41
45
45
20
45
30
35
37
34

H
v]

PP WERENNMNNNNNENSEDNWWERE WD WWWDS S BSNDOO WW-Jo0o Jo

H
o

GO o P> WOHOYOULU U BN EDNEWERDNWNDNWE WNDNDNDWERE PP

TD%
100.
87.
80.
77.
75.
75.
71.
71.
66.
66.
66.
66.
60.
60.
60.
57.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
40.
40.
40.
40.
33.
33.
33.
25.

O WWWOOODODODODODIODODODOORHRROOO IO Ooou o

TD%
16.
20.
20.
25.
37.
40.
40.
42.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
60.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
71.
71.
71.
75.
75.
75.
75.
80.
83.
83.

100.

O WWOOODOO®dDPd P 11111000000 WOOoUulo oo

FG Score Score%

o

wWwooahDMNDNWwWWwRrRONRPREPEEPFEPFEPPONNEEPNOORREREROREDNER

FG

&)

O ORRPORRENRPEPPEPNRERNRPRPOR,WONONRNOUGRENER

6

o0}
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Score

[e)}
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100.
100.
100.
88.
75.
100.
85.
85.
66.
66.
100.
83.
80.
100.
100.
57.
66.
100.
66.
66.
75.
62.
100.
50.
60.
100.
100.
80.
100.
100.
33.
100.

O WOODODODODOOOUO I JOJIPOOOWOJIIJ1IJ1JO0O0uwWwooo

Score%

100.
40.
60.
50.

100.
80.
60.
71.
50.
83.
50.

100.
75.
50.
80.
83.

100.

100.

100.

100.
83.
85.
85.

100.
87.
87.
75.
87.

100.
83.

100.

100.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1)
2t)
2t)
4)
5)
6)
7t)
7t)
7t)
7t)
11)
12t)
12t)
14)
15)
16)

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Green Bay
Arizona
Dallas

San Francisco
Philadelphia
Tampa Bay
Atlanta

L.A. Rams
New Orleans
Washington
Seattle
Chicago
Minnesota
N.Y. Giants
Detroit
Carolina
Totals

Rank Team

Green Bay
San Francisco
Tampa Bay
Minnesota
N.Y. Giants
Detroit
Seattle

New Orleans
Carolina
Dallas
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Chicago

L.A. Rams
Washington
Arizona
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
44 14 24
41 12 23
41 9 27
40 9 28
36 15 19
35 5 25
34 13 19
34 11 16
34 8 23
17 7 9
32 14 16
31 11 17

31 6 20
30 4 21
28 7 19
25 8 15
533 153 321

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
31 11 15
32 11 19
33 8 22
34 19 14
34 12 19
35 9 21
35 7 24
36 8 24
38 11 25
38 14 20
39 13 23
40 10 24
41 14 24
45 16 23

23 6 14
47 15 29
581 184 340

Pen

O NN WNE WINON WO oy o

(8]

Pen

NS wWwwowo WD O wE W,

(6]

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
9 23 39.1
12 31 38.7
11 28 39.3
6 21 28.6
10 28 35.7
9 30 30.0

9 27 33.3

7 24 29.2
12 33 36.4
3 11 27.3

8 23 34.8

9 26 34.6

7 27 25.9

7 25 28.0

8 27 29.6

8 23 34.8
135 407 33.2

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
9 24 37.5
10 26 38.5
8 24 33.3
11 24 45.8
12 27 44.4
7 26 26.9
10 27 37.0
8 28 28.6
12 27 44.4
14 29 48.3
18 36 50.0
8 22 36.4

9 26 34.6
11 23 47.8
7 14 50.0
11 23 47.8
165 406 40.6

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
50.0
66.7
80.0

0.0
50.0
50.0
25.0

=

100.0
100.0
0.0
66.7
25.0
20.0
60.0
0.0
44.0
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FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
50.0
0.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
40.0
33.3
60.0
25.0
100.0
0.0
25.0
0.0
50.0
100.0
31.3
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Cleveland 67 21 38 8 24 49 49.0 4 5 80.0
2t) Indianapolis 44 14 24 [ 9 21 42.9 0 4 0.0
2t) Kansas City 44 8 33 3 11 22 50.0 0 1 0.0
2t) Las Vegas 44 12 28 4 12 26 46.2 0 2 0.0
2t) Green Bay 44 14 24 6 9 23 39.1 1 2 50.0
ot) Jacksonville 43 15 24 4 15 30 50.0 1 4 25.0
6t) Miami 43 13 26 4 12 25 48.0 2 4 50.0
8t) Arizona 41 12 23 6 12 31 38.7 2 3 66.7
8t) Dallas 41 9 27 5 11 28 39.3 4 5 80.0
10t) Buffalo 40 11 28 1 9 20 45.0 1 1 100.0
10t) San Francisco 40 9 28 3 6 21 28.6 0 2 0.0
12t) L.A. Chargers 39 15 17 7 7 25 28.0 2 5 40.0
12t) Tennessee 39 19 18 2 12 28 42.9 1 2 50.0
14t) Baltimore 18 7 9 2 8 14 57.1 0 0 -
14t) Pittsburgh 36 8 21 7 11 27 40.7 0 0 -
14t) Philadelphia 36 15 19 2 10 28 35.7 3 6 50.0
17) Tampa Bay 35 5 25 5 9 30 30.0 2 4 50.0
18t) Atlanta 34 13 19 2 9 27 33.3 1 4 25.0
18t) L.A. Rams 34 11 16 7 7 24 29.2 0 0 -
18t) New Orleans 34 8 23 3 12 33 36.4 1 1 100.0
18t) Washington 17 7 9 1 3 11 27.3 1 1 100.0
22) Denver 33 15 17 1 10 27 37.0 1 3 33.3
23t) Cincinnati 32 9 19 4 9 27 33.3 0 3 0.0
23t) Seattle 32 14 16 2 8 23 34.8 0 1 0.0
25t) Chicago 31 11 17 3 9 26 34.6 2 3 66.7
25t) Minnesota 31 6 20 5 7 27 25.9 1 4 25.0
27) N.Y. Giants 30 4 21 5 7 25 28.0 1 5 20.0
28) N.Y. Jets 44 15 26 3 13 39 33.3 2 5 40.0
29t) New England 28 12 10 6 8 21 38.1 2 3 66.7
29t) Detroit 28 7 19 2 8 27 29.6 3 5 60.0
31) Houston 27 5 19 3 9 27 33.3 2 4 50.0
32) Carolina 25 8 15 2 8 23 34.8 0 4 0.0

Totals 1154 352 678 124 314 835 37.6 40 96 41.7

NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Miami 23 7 14 2 5 24 20.8 2 5 40.0
2t) Cleveland 42 17 21 4 7 33 21.2 2 5 40.0
2t) Tennessee 28 7 17 4 7 25 28.0 1 2 50.0
4) Las Vegas 29 10 16 3 5 21 23.8 0 2 0.0
5t) Jacksonville 31 5 21 5 9 27 22.2 5 5 100.0
5t) Green Bay 31 11 15 5 9 24 37.5 1 2 50.0
7t) Houston 32 13 16 3 12 27 44 .4 3 4 75.0
7t) San Francisco 32 11 19 2 10 26 38.5 0 3 0.0
9) Tampa Bay 33 8 22 3 8 24 33.3 0 1 0.0
10) N.Y. Jets 50 15 29 6 15 40 37.5 3 5 60.0
11t) L.A. Chargers 34 9 19 6 9 30 30.0 1 1 100.0
11t) Minnesota 34 19 14 1 11 24 45.8 0 0 -—
11t) N.Y. Giants 34 12 19 3 12 27 44 .4 1 5 20.0
14t) Detroit 35 9 21 5 7 26 26.9 0 3 0.0
14t) Seattle 35 7 24 4 10 27 37.0 2 5 40.0
16) New Orleans 36 8 24 4 8 28 28.6 2 6 33.3
17t) Indianapolis 38 13 23 2 11 26 42.3 2 3 66.7
17t) Pittsburgh 38 7 28 3 7 22 31.8 0 2 0.0
17t) Carolina 38 11 25 2 12 27 44.4 3 5 60.0
17t) Dallas 38 14 20 4 14 29 48.3 1 4 25.0
21) Philadelphia 39 13 23 3 18 36 50.0 2 2 100.0
22t) Baltimore 20 9 10 1 8 18 44.4 2 4 50.0
22t) Buffalo 40 10 21 9 12 25 48.0 0 2 0.0
22t) New England 40 12 23 5 11 25 44.0 2 2 100.0
22t) Atlanta 40 10 24 6 8 22 36.4 0 4 0.0
26) Chicago 41 14 24 3 9 26 34.6 1 4 25.0
27t) Cincinnati 42 13 25 4 11 28 39.3 0 3 0.0
27t) Kansas City 42 10 26 6 10 29 34.5 1 2 50.0
29) Denver 44 11 29 4 13 29 44.8 1 1 100.0
30) L.A. Rams 45 16 23 6 11 23 47.8 0 1 0.0
31) Washington 23 6 14 3 7 14 50.0 1 2 50.0
32) Arizona 47 15 29 3 11 23 47.8 1 1 100.0

Totals 1154 352 678 124 314 835 37.6 40 96 41.7



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 7.09 57 404
2) San Francisco 5.71 58 331
3) Philadelphia 5.46 56 306
4) Atlanta 5.38 50 269
5) Dallas 5.11 55 281
0) Seattle 5.08 48 244
7) Minnesota 4.77 48 229
8) Carolina 4.76 41 195
9) L.A. Rams 4.69 51 239
10) New Orleans 4.54 54 245
11) N.Y. Giants 4.40 48 211
12) Chicago 4.29 49 210
13) Tampa Bay 4.06 53 215
14) Detroit 3.92 48 188
15) Washington 3.62 26 94
16) Arizona 2.89 56 162

TOTAL 4.79 798 3823

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 3.00 49 147
2) Carolina 4.10 51 209
3) N.Y. Giants 4.30 50 215
4) Detroit 4.76 54 257
5) Seattle 4.86 50 243
6) Philadelphia 5.02 59 296
7) Chicago 5.05 58 293
8) Dallas 5.006 54 273
9) New Orleans 5.16 56 289
10) Minnesota 5.24 51 267
11) Washington 5.29 31 164
12) San Francisco 5.42 48 260
13) L.A. Rams 5.42 57 309
14) Atlanta 6.02 54 325
15) Tampa Bay 6.68 53 354
16) Arizona 7.33 58 425

TOTAL 5.19 833 4326



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 7.09 57 404
2) Kansas City 6.88 57 392
3) Pittsburgh 6.27 55 345
4) Denver 6.10 50 305
5) Las Vegas 5.81 58 337
0) San Francisco 5.71 58 331
7) Miami 5.604 58 327
8) Philadelphia 5.46 56 306
9) N.Y. Jets 5.45 69 376
10) Atlanta 5.38 50 269
11) Buffalo 5.24 54 283
12) Tennessee 5.16 58 299
13) Dallas 5.11 55 281
14) Seattle 5.08 48 244
15) Cleveland 5.02 95 477
16) Indianapolis 4.87 54 263
17) Minnesota 4.77 48 229
18) Baltimore 4.77 26 124
19) Carolina 4.76 41 195
20) L.A. Rams 4.69 51 239
21) L.A. Chargers 4.61 54 249
22) Jacksonville 4 .55 60 273
23) New Orleans 4.54 54 245
24) Cincinnati 4.52 50 226
25) N.Y. Giants 4.40 48 211
26) Chicago 4.29 49 210
27) Houston 4.21 43 181
28) Tampa Bay 4.06 53 215
29) Detroit 3.92 48 188
30) Washington 3.62 26 94
31) Arizona 2.89 56 162
32) New England 2.21 42 93

TOTAL 4.98 1681 8373

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 3.00 49 147
2) Houston 3.70 477 174
3) Miami 3.95 40 158
4) Carolina 4.10 51 209
5) Jacksonville 4.10 49 201
6) Tennessee 4.13 46 190
7) N.Y. Giants 4.30 50 215
8) Denver 4.32 59 255
9) L.A. Chargers 4.37 54 236
10) Las Vegas 4.41 49 216
11) Baltimore 4.45 29 129
12) Pittsburgh 4.52 56 253
13) Kansas City 4.74 57 270
14) Detroit 4.76 54 257
15) Seattle 4.86 50 243
16) N.Y. Jets 4,97 76 378
17) Philadelphia 5.02 59 296
18) Buffalo 5.04 53 267
19) 1Indianapolis 5.04 52 262
20) Chicago 5.05 58 293
21) Dallas 5.06 54 273
22) New England 5.08 51 259
23) Cleveland 5.10 71 362
24) New Orleans 5.16 56 289
25) Minnesota 5.24 51 267
26) Washington 5.29 31 164
27) San Francisco 5.42 48 260
28) L.A. Rams 5.42 57 309
29) Atlanta 6.02 54 325
30) Tampa Bay 6.68 53 354
31) Arizona 7.33 58 425
32) Cincinnati 7.41 59 437

TOTAL 4.98 1681 8373



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Seattle 8 8 5 62.5 5 62.5 0 0 28.1
2) N.Y. Giants 10 10 3 30.0 4 40.0 2 1 26.3
3) Dallas 10 10 3 30.0 6 60.0 0 0 25.9
4) Detroit 11 11 2 18.2 5 45.5 0 2 25.3
5) Carolina 10 10 6 60.0 8 80.0 0 0 24 .4
6) Philadelphia 9 9 2 22.2 5 55.6 0 1 24.2
7) L.A. Rams 13 13 5 38.5 6 46.2 0 1 23.6
8) Tampa Bay 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.3
9) Chicago 8 8 2 25.0 4 50.0 1 3 23.0
9t) New Orleans 9 9 0 0.0 2 22.2 0 2 23.0
9t) Washington 3 3 1 33.3 2 66.7 0 0 23.0
12) Green Bay 10 10 3 30.0 7 70.0 0 3 22.9
13) Atlanta 5 5 2 40.0 4 80.0 0 1 22.2
14) San Francisco 12 12 5 41.7 7 58.3 0 4 22.1
15) Arizona 11 11 2 18.2 5 45.5 0 2 21.9
16) Minnesota 10 10 1 10.0 8 80.0 0 5 19.0
Totals 147 147 45 30.6 83 56.5 3 26 23.6
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjJKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Seattle 10 10 2 20.0 5 50.0 0 2 20.7
2) L.A. Rams 8 8 5 62.5 6 75.0 0 2 22.1
2t) Tampa Bay 8 8 3 37.5 6 75.0 0 3 22.1
4) Chicago 10 10 2 20.0 7 70.0 0 3 22.2
5) Green Bay 11 11 3 27.3 9 81.8 0 2 22.3
0) Detroit 7 7 0 0.0 3 42.9 1 2 22.4
7) Philadelphia 10 10 3 30.0 5 50.0 0 2 24 .4
8) N.Y. Giants 9 9 4 44 .4 6 66.7 0 1 24 .4
9) San Francisco 7 7 2 28.6 3 42.9 0 1 25.0
10) New Orleans 11 11 2 18.2 4 36.4 0 2 25.6
11) Dallas 9 9 8 88.9 8 88.9 0 0 26.0
12) Arizona 7 6 4 66.7 5 71.4 0 1 27.0
12t) Minnesota 9 9 5 55.6 5 55.06 0 1 27.0
14) Carolina 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 1 0 27.7
15) Atlanta 8 7 5 71.4 6 75.0 0 0 28.6
16) Washington 5 5 1 20.0 3 60.0 0 0 29.0
Totals 135 133 52 39.1 84 63.2 2 22 24 .5

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Denver 9 8 4 50.0 5 55.6 0 0 29.5
2) Seattle 8 8 5 62.5 5 62.5 0 0 28.1
3) L.A. Chargers 10 10 5 50.0 5 50.0 0 1 26.7
4) N.Y. Jets 9 9 5 55.6 6 66.7 0 1 26.4
5) N.Y. Giants 10 10 3 30.0 4 40.0 2 1 26.3
0) Houston 8 8 3 37.5 6 75.0 0 2 26.1
7) Cleveland 14 14 3 21.4 5 35.7 0 1 26.1
8) Miami 6 6 3 50.0 4 66.7 0 1 26.0
9) Dallas 10 10 3 30.0 6 60.0 0 0 25.9
10) New England 8 8 4 50.0 6 75.0 0 1 25.8
11) Detroit 11 11 2 18.2 5 45.5 0 2 25.3
12) Baltimore 5 5 2 40.0 4 80.0 0 1 25.0
13) Carolina 10 10 6 60.0 8 80.0 0 0 24 .4
14) Philadelphia 9 9 2 22.2 5 55.6 0 1 24.2
15) L.A. Rams 13 13 5 38.5 6 46.2 0 1 23.6
16) Jacksonville 7 7 5 71.4 7100.0 0 1 23.6
17) Cincinnati 11 10 3 30.0 8 72.7 0 1 23.4
18) Tampa Bay 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.3
19) Tennessee 11 11 4 36.4 8 72.7 0 3 23.2
20) Chicago 8 8 2 25.0 4 50.0 1 3 23.0
20t) New Orleans 9 9 0 0.0 2 22.2 0 2 23.0
20t) Washington 3 3 1 33.3 2 66.7 0 0 23.0
23) Green Bay 10 10 3 30.0 7 70.0 0 3 22.9
24) Atlanta 5 5 2 40.0 4 80.0 0 1 22.2
25) San Francisco 12 12 5 41.7 7 58.3 0 4 22.1
26) Arizona 11 11 2 18.2 5 45.5 0 2 21.9
27) Las Vegas 6 6 2 33.3 3 50.0 0 2 21.3
28) Indianapolis 9 9 1 11.1 4 44 .4 0 3 21.2
29) Kansas City 8 8 2 25.0 5 62.5 0 3 20.6
30) Pittsburgh 7 7 3 42.9 6 85.7 0 3 20.6
31) Minnesota 10 10 1 10.0 8 80.0 0 5 19.0
32) Buffalo 10 8 0 0.0 4 40.0 0 6 18.9
Totals 285 281 94 33.5 169 60.1 3 56 23.9

Note: Average opponent drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg.

I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including)

Team Drive Start.
the 20 yd line.



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 8 8 2 25.0 5 62.5 0 3 20.1
2) Pittsburgh 11 10 2 20.0 6 54.5 0 4 20.7
2t) Seattle 10 10 2 20.0 5 50.0 0 2 20.7
4) Kansas City 12 12 1 8.3 3 25.0 0 3 20.8
5) Las Vegas 13 13 2 15.4 5 38.5 0 4 21.2
0) New England 7 7 4 57.1 5 71.4 0 2 21.4
7) Tennessee 8 8 1 12.5 6 75.0 1 4 21.6
8) L.A. Rams 8 8 5 62.5 6 75.0 0 2 22.1
8t) Tampa Bay 8 8 3 37.5 6 75.0 0 3 22.1
10) Chicago 10 10 2 20.0 7 70.0 0 3 22.2
11) Green Bay 11 11 3 27.3 9 81.8 0 2 22.3
12) Detroit 7 7 0 0.0 3 42.9 1 2 22.4
13) N.Y. Jets 13 13 5 38.5 7 53.8 0 1 23.0
14) Indianapolis 9 8 1 12.5 4 44 .4 0 4 23.1
15) Cincinnati 9 9 2 22.2 7 77.8 0 3 23.2
16) Baltimore 4 4 1 25.0 3 75.0 0 1 24.3
17) L.A. Chargers 11 11 5 45.5 6 54.5 0 2 24 .4
18) Philadelphia 10 10 3 30.0 5 50.0 0 2 24 .4
19) N.Y. Giants 9 9 4 44 .4 6 66.7 0 1 24 .4
20) San Francisco 7 7 2 28.6 3 42.9 0 1 25.0
21) Houston 6 6 2 33.3 3 50.0 0 1 25.2
22) Denver 9 9 4 44 .4 6 66.7 0 0 25.2
23) New Orleans 11 11 2 18.2 4 36.4 0 2 25.6
24) Cleveland 12 12 5 41.7 7 58.3 0 0 25.9
25) Dallas 9 9 8 88.9 8 88.9 0 0 26.0
26) Arizona 7 [ 4 66.7 5 71.4 0 1 27.0
26t) Minnesota 9 9 5 55.6 5 55.6 0 1 27.0
28) Miami 7 7 2 28.6 5 71.4 0 1 27.1
29) Jacksonville 11 11 3 27.3 7 63.6 0 1 27.5
30) Carolina 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 1 0 27.7
31) Atlanta 8 7 5 71.4 6 75.0 0 0 28.6
32) Washington 5 5 1 20.0 3 60.0 0 0 29.0
Totals 285 281 94 33.5 169 60.1 3 56 23.9

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 13, McPherson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11, (0 td, 4 fg, 1 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 233, Stick, LA-C vs. N.O., 8/20, (21-41, 233, 0 td, 2 int)
Longest Pass-- 67, Rudolph, Pitt. at T.B., 8/11, (to Austin, Calvin, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 3, S. Thompson, Miami at Hou., 8/19, (15-22, 157, 3 td,
Rushing Yards-- 99, Ahmed, Miami at Hou., 8/19, (12-99, 0 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 13, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Rush-- 65, Ahmed, Miami at Hou., 8/19

Receptions-- 8, Rice, K.C. at Ariz., 8/19, (8-96, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 139, Watkins Jr., Clev. at Phil., 8/17, (7-139, 1 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 73, Downs, Ind. at Buff., 8/12, (4-73, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 73, Mitchell, Balt. vs. Phil., 8/12, (3-73, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 4, Downs, Ind. at Buff., 8/12, (4-73, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 45, Gipson, NY-J at Clev., 8/3

Punt Return Yards-- 84, D. Davis, LA-C at LA-R, 8/12, (2-84, 1 fc, 1 td)
Punt Returns-- 5, Felton, Clev. vs. NY-J, 8/3, (5-10, 0 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 81, D. Davis, LA-C at LA-R, 8/12, td

Interceptions-- 2, Anderson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11, (2-45, 1 td)
Interceptions-- 2, Hickman, Clev. vs. Wash., 8/11, (2-0, 0 td)

Longest Interception Return-- 52, Rush, Ind. at Buff., 8/12, td

Sacks-- 2.0, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

0 int)

Scrimmage Yards-- 139, Watkins Jr., Clev. at Phil., 8/17, (Rush 0-0, Rec 7-139)

Longest Punt-- 66, Bojorquez, Clev. vs. NY-J, 8/3

Punts-- 6, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Field Goals Made-- 4, McPherson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11, (4-4, 51 1lq)
Longest Field Goal-- 60, Tucker, Balt. vs. Phil., 8/12

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 12, Em. Wilson, G.B. at Cin., 8/11, (2 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 218, Trask, T.B. at NY-J, 8/19, (20-28, 218, 1 td, 0 int)
Longest Pass-- 62, Fields, Chi. vs. Tenn., 8/12, (to Moore, DJ, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 2, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 111, Em. Wilson, G.B. at Cin., 8/11, (6-111, 2 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 15, Em. Wilson, G.B. vs. N.E., 8/19, (15-63, 0 td)
Longest Rush-- 80, Em. Wilson, G.B. at Cin., 8/11, td

Receptions-- 8, D. Allen, LA-R vs. L.V., 8/19, (8-53, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 114, Bell, S.F. vs. Denv., 8/19, (7-114, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 112, Dykes, Minn. vs. Tenn., 8/19, (5-112, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Dykes, Minn. vs. Tenn., 8/19, (5-112, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 44, Toure, G.B. at Cin., 8/11

Longest Kickoff Return-- 44, Dowdle, Dal. vs. Jax , 8/12

Punt Return Yards-- 97, Alexander, Det. vs. NY-G, 8/11, (2-97, 2 fc, 1 td)
Punt Returns-- 3, Bowden, N.O. at LA-C, 8/20, (3-13, 1 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 95, Alexander, Det. vs. NY-G, 8/11, td
Interceptions-- 1, (28 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 42, Belton, NY-G at Det., 8/11

Longest Interception Return-- 42, Butler, Wash. at Clev., 8/11

Sacks-- 3.0, J. Okwara, Det. vs. NY-G, 8/11

Sacks-- 3.0, Lalos, N.O. at LA-C, 8/20

Scrimmage Yards-- 114, Bell, S.F. vs. Denv., 8/19, (Rush 0-0, Rec 7-114)
Longest Punt-- 67, Gillan, NY-G at Det., 8/11

Punts-- 8, Fox, Det. vs. Jax , 8/19, (8-364, 45.5)

Field Goals Made-- 3, (5 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Field Goal-- 57, Myers, Sea. vs. Dal., 8/19



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 13, McPherson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11,

Passing Yards-- 233, Stick, LA-C vs. N.O., 8/20, (21-41,

(0 td, 4

fg, 1 xp,

233, 0 td4d,

Longest Pass-- 67, Rudolph, Pitt. at T.B., 8/11, (to Austin, Calvin,

Passing Touchdowns-- 3, S. Thompson, Miami at Hou.
Rushing Yards-- 111, Em. Wilson, G.B. at Cin., 8/11,

Rushing Attempts-- 15, Em. Wilson, G.B. vs. N.E.,
Longest Rush-- 80, Em. Wilson, G.B. at Cin., 8/11,
Receptions-- 8, Rice, K.C. at Ariz., 8/19, (8-9¢,

Receptions-- 8, D. Allen, LA-R vs. L.V., 8/19, (8-
Receiving Yards-- 139, Watkins Jr., Clev. at Phil.
Kickoff Return Yards-- 112, Dykes, Minn. vs. Tenn.

Kickoff Returns-- 5, Dykes, Minn. vs. Tenn., 8/19,

Longest Kickoff Return-- 45, Gipson, NY-J at Clev.

Punt Return Yards-- 97, Alexander, Det. vs. NY-G,

Punt Returns-- 5, Felton, Clev. vs. NY-J, 8/3, (5-

, 8/19, (15-22,
(6-111, 2 td)
8/19, (15-63,

td
0 td)
53, 0 td)

, 8/17, (7-139, 1
, 8/19, (5-112, O

(5-112,
, 8/3

8/11, (2-

10, 0 fc,

0 td)

97, 2 fc,
0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 95, Alexander, Det. vs. NY-G, 8/11, td

Interceptions-- 2, Anderson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11,
Interceptions-- 2, Hickman, Clev. vs. Wash., 8/11,

Longest Interception Return-- 52, Rush, Ind. at Buff.,

Sacks-- 3.0, J. Okwara, Det. vs. NY-G, 8/11
Sacks-- 3.0, Lalos, N.O. at LA-C, 8/20

Scrimmage Yards-- 139, Watkins Jr., Clev. at Phil.
Longest Punt-- 67, Gillan, NY-G at Det., 8/11

(2-45, 1

td)

(2-0, 0 td)

8/12, td

, 8/17, (Rush 0-0,

Punts-- 8, Fox, Det. vs. Jax , 8/19, (8-364, 45.5)
Field Goals Made-- 4, McPherson, Cin. vs. G.B., 8/11, (4-4,

Longest Field Goal-- 60, Tucker, Balt. vs. Phil.,

300-Yard Passing Games

100-Yard Receiving Games

139, Watkins Jr., CLE at PHI 08/17 (7 rec., 1 TD)
114, Bell, SF vs. DEN 08/19 (7 rec., 0 TD)

100-Yard Rushing Games

111, Em. Wilson, GB at CIN 08/11 (6 att., 2 TD)

8/12

51 1g)

157,

0 2pt)
2 int)
td)

0 td)

td)
td)

1 td)

Rec 7-139)

3 td,



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Player, Team
Love, G.B.
Howell, Was.
Lock, Sea.
Wolford, T.B.
Rush, Dal.
Taylor, NY-G
Winston, N.O.
Lance, S.F.
*Ahlers, Sea.
Blough, Ariz
*Bagent, Chi.
Darnold, S.F.
Peterman, Chi.
Trask, T.B.
Mullens, Min.
*McKee, Phi.
Grier, Dal.
Heinicke, Atl.
*DeVito, NY-G

*Clifford, G.B.

Woodside, Atl.
*Haener, N.O.
*Bennett, LA-R
Corral, Car.
*Tune, Ariz
*Hall, Min.
Mariota, Phi.
Sudfeld, Det.
Brissett, Was.
Fromm, Was.

Att
18
12
30
21
26
17
34
33
17
18
15
22
24
38
43
38
49
21
35
45
29
34
53
35
47
21
28
46
10

NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Player, Team
Love, G.B.
Howell, Was.
Lock, Sea.
Wolford, T.B.
Rush, Dal.
Taylor, NY-G
Winston, N.O.
Lance, S.F.
*Ahlers, Sea.
Blough, Ariz
*Bagent, Chi.
Darnold, S.F.
Peterman, Chi.
Trask, T.B.
Mullens, Min.
*McKee, Phi.
Grier, Dal.
Heinicke, Atl.
*DeVito, NY-G

*Clifford, G.B.

Woodside, Atl.
*Haener, N.O.
*Bennett, LA-R
Corral, Car.
*Tune, Ariz
*Hall, Min.
Mariota, Phi.
Sudfeld, Det.
Brissett, Was.
Fromm, Was.

Att
23t
28t
14
20t
17
25t
11t
13
25t
23t
27
19
18
7t
6
7t
2
20t
9t
5
15
11t

9t

20t
16

33t
40t

Comp
12

22
14
19
12
24
22
11
11
13
16
14
26
27
20
35
13
24
33
18
21
32
24
25
10
16
24

Comp
23t
28t
11t
19t
15
23t

7t
11t
25t
25t
21t
17t
19t

14

21t
7t

16
13

7t

27
17t
7t
35t
37t

Pct
Comp
66.
75.
73.
66.
73.
70.
70.
66.
64.
6l.
86.
72.
58.
68.
62.
52.
71.
6l.
68.
73.
62.
61.
60.
68.
53.
47.
57.
52.
60.
71.

~J
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Pct
Comp
14t

3t
14t

9t

9t
14t
17
22

25
13
18
28
7t
20
11t
3t
19
21
23
11t
27
30
26
29
24
7t

Yds
130

77
310
168
179

97
261
285
104
117
113
193
173
317
290
295
335
162
243
345
204
223
333
197
268

86
144
274

75

26

Yds
22
30

Avg
Gain
7.22
.42
.33
.00
.88
.71
.68
.64
.12
.50
.53
T
.21
.34
.14
.76
.84
.71
.94
.67
.03
.56
.28
.63
.70
.10
.14
.96
.50
.71

(o)}

W J U o> U] IO 101000 ~J©0~J000JUuU oy O

Avg
Gain
12
21

16
25

23
20
10

13
18
17
15

14
19
22
27
26
29
28
24
11
30

T
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TD
1t
6t
1t
6t
6t
6t
6t
1t
6t
6t
28t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
1t
28t
6t
6t
28t
6t
6t
28t
6t
28t
28t
6t
28t
28t

Pct

TD Long Int

11.
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Pct

42
26t
48
27
35
33t
42
43
30t
25
25
37
37
38
33
35
27
27
22
47
27
53
34
27
23
23
17
32
32
26
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TD Long Int

1
2
3
8
12
5t
13t

5t

23t

10
16t
18
16t
11
23t
15
19
23t
13t
22
23t
21
23t
23t
20
23t
23t

1t
1t
let
1t
1t
1t
1t
l6t
1t
1t
1t
16t
1t
16t
1t
1t
28t
1t
16t
28t
1t
16t
l6t
16t
16t
1t
16t
30
16t
16t

Pct
Int
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Pct
Int
1t
1t
23
1t
1t
1t
1t
22
1t
1t
1t
27
1t
18
1t
1t
25
1t
19t
26
1t
21
16
19t
17
1t
24
28
29
30

Rating
Points
124.
119.
114.
106.
104.
104.
102.
101.
101.
98.
98.
95.
94.
91.
90.
87.
86.
85.
85.
84.
83.
78.
77.
70.
68.
58.
56.
50.
43.
37.
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Points
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) *McKee, Phi. 11 7 63.6 114 10.36 1 9.1 0 0.0 128.6
2) Trask, T.B. 5 4 80.0 96 19.20 O 0.0 0 0.0 118.8
3) Peterman, Chi. 11 6 54.5 104 9.45 1 9.1 0 0.0 117.2
4) *Tune, Ariz 8 5 62.5 45 5.63 1 12.5 0 0.0 117.2
5) *Haener, N.O. 16 12 75.0 98 6.13 1 6.3 0 0.0 110.9
6) *Ahlers, Sea. 13 8 ©61.5 86 6.62 1 7.7 0 0.0 106.6
7) Wolford, T.B. 15 9 60.0 94 6.27 1 6.7 0 0.0 100.4
8) Heinicke, Atl. 3 2 66.7 30 10.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.3
9) Blough, Ariz 18 11 61.1 117 6.50 1 5.6 0 0.0 98.6
10) *Bagent, Chi. 5 4 80.0 37 7.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 97.5
11) Lance, S.F. 17 11 64.7 164 9.65 1 5.9 1 5.9 91.3
12) Luton, Car. 7 2 28.6 41 5.86 1 14.3 0 0.0 91.1
13) *Clifford, G.B. 7 5 71.4 38 5.43 O 0.0 0 0.0 84.2
14) Rypien, LA-R 4 4 100.0 14 3.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 81.3
15) *Martinez, Det. 5 3 60.0 30 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
16) *Hall, Min. 12 7 58.3 73 6.08 O 0.0 0 0.0 76.0
17) Woodside, Atl. 13 6 46.2 88 6.77 0 0.0 0 0.0 68.8
18) *Bennett, LA-R 11 6 54.5 53 4.82 O 0.0 0 0.0 67.6
19) *DeVito, NY-G 15 10 66.7 115 7.67 O 0.0 1 6.7 61.8
20) Grier, Dal. 15 9 60.0 92 6.13 1 6.7 2 13.3 60.3
21) Corral, Car. 12 8 66.7 99 8.25 0 0.0 1 8.3 57.3
22) Sudfeld, Det. 6 3 50.0 15 2.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 56.3
23) Book, Phi. 4 1 25.0 11 2.75 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.6
24) Fromm, Was. 7 5 71.4 26 3.71 O 0.0 1 14.3 37.5
25) Allen, S.F. 8 5 62.5 36 4.50 O 0.0 1 12.5 33.3
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Lock, Sea. 7 4 57.1 46 6.57 2 28.6 0 0.0 116.7
2) Winston, N.O. 11 7 63.6 72 6.55 1 9.1 0 0.0 112.7
3) Lance, S.F. 5 4 80.0 47 9.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 105.8
4) Rush, Dal. 8 6 75.0 76 9.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 104.2
5) Corral, Car. 9 7 77.8 59 6.56 O 0.0 0 0.0 94.0
6) Wolford, T.B. 7 4 57.1 73 10.43 O 0.0 0 0.0 93.2
7) Sudfeld, Det. 12 8 66.7 80 6.67 0 0.0 0 0.0 85.4
8) *Bennett, LA-R 16 7 43.8 93 5.81 1 6.3 0 0.0 83.6
9) Brissett, Was. 3 2 66.7 17 5.67 0 0.0 0 0.0 81.3
10) *McKee, Phi. 12 7 58.3 84 7.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 79.9
11) Grier, Dal. 15 9 60.0 91 6.07 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.4
12) Woodside, Atl. 6 4 66.7 27 4.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 76.4
13) *DeVito, NY-G 11 6 54.5 72 6.55 0 0.0 0 0.0 74.8
14) Peterman, Chi. 8 4 50.0 57 7.13 0 0.0 0 0.0 73.4
15) Mariota, Phi. 6 3 50.0 37 6.17 O 0.0 0 0.0 69.4
16) *Haener, N.O. 11 6 54.5 53 4.82 O 0.0 0 0.0 ©67.6
17) McCoy, Ariz 5 3 60.0 11 2.20 0 0.0 0 0.0 o©04.6
18) *Clifford, G.B. 13 10 76.9 88 6.77 0 0.0 1 7.7 62.3
19) Mullens, Min. 11 4 36.4 57 5.18 0 0.0 0 0.0 54.0
20) Trask, T.B. 13 9 69.2 78 6.00 O 0.0 1 7.7 52.7
21) *Young, Car. 5 2 40.0 20 4.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 52.1
22) *Ahlers, Sea. 5 2 40.0 19 3.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 51.3
23) *Tune, Ariz 14 8 57.1 88 6.29 0 0.0 1 7.1 46.1
24) *Hall, Min. 8 2 25.0 25 3.13 O 0.0 0 0.0 40.1
25) Bridgewater, Det. 5 0 0.0 0 0.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.6
26) Darnold, S.F. 5 2 40.0 24 4.80 O 0.0 1 20.0 15.8
27) Fromm, Was. 3 1 33.3 4 1.33 O 0.0 1 33.3 2.8



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank

N -

= 0 00 ~J o Ud W
O (f —— — — — —

Player, Team

*Em. Wilson, G.B.
Igwebuike, Atl.
*R. Johnson, Chi.
Sermon, Phi.
Rivers, LA-R
*Ahlers, Sea. (QB)
Chandler, Min.

*S. Thompson, Sea.
*Vaughn, Dal.

S. Brown, Car.
Dowdle, Dal.

*Z. Evans, LA-R
Penny, Phi.
Davis-Price, S.F.
T. Williams, Ariz
*Tucker, T.B.
*Charbonnet, Sea.
Corbin, NY-G
*Tune, Ariz (QB)
*Washington, Atl.
Brooks, Phi.
Mason, S.F.
*Merriweather, N.O.
*Burns, Chi.
Dillon, G.B.
Hubbard, Car.
*Rodriguez, Was.
Homer, Chi.

Snell, Det.
McNichols, S.F.
Davis, Dal.
Mariota, Phi. (QOB)
Blackshear, Car.
*Demercado, Ariz
*McBride, Min.
Freeman, LA-R
Koback, Sea.
Ozigbo, Det.
Taylor, G.B.
*Clifford, G.B. (QB)
Ingram, Ariz
Laird, T.B.
*Miller, N.O.
Taylor, NY-G (QB)
J. Williams, N.O.
*Gray, NY-G

A. Smith, Min.
Book, Phi. (QB)
Swift, Phi.
Peterman, Chi. (QB)

Att Yards
21 174
27 131
19 76
14 75
15 73
13 68
22 65
14 04
13 64
18 60
14 59
16 54
11 52
13 51
10 51
13 47

7 45
10 45
10 44
17 42
11 41
13 41
14 41

8 40

8 39
12 39

5 39
11 38

9 38
10 36
12 35

5 34

9 33
14 33
12 33

9 32

6 32
11 31
10 31

3 29

7 28
11 28
14 28

5 28

9 28
10 25

9 25

5 24

2 24 1

4 22

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank
1t)

1t)
1t)
13t)
13t)

Player, Team
Igwebuike, Atl.
*Em. Wilson, G.B.
*Bagent, Chi.
Blackshear, Car.
Freeman, LA-R
Grier, Dal.

Lock, Sea.
*Martinez, Det.
Patterson, Was.
Peterman, Chi.

G. Smith, Sea.

D. Williams, N.O.
Chandler, Min.
Davis-Price, S.F.

Att
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80t
16
24
33t
15
22
9
29
26
13
9
9
16
15
15
26
29
33
11
8
10
10
6
12
11
-
12
6
6
8
18
14
8
11
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1)
2)

Player, Team

*Bell, S.F.

*Perry, N.O.

*Heath, G.B.

T. Johnson, LA-R
Ward, Phi.

*D. Allen, LA-R (TE)
Fountain, Chi.
Tolbert, Dal.
*Smith-Njigba, Sea.
Cleveland, Phi.
*Cota, Det.

Reagor, Min.
*Stephens, Dal. (TE)
Muse, Min. (TE)
*Whiteheart, Ariz (TE)

*Merriweather, N.O. (RB)

*Washington, Atl. (RB)
Taylor, G.B. (RB)
*Bobo, Sea.

Moore, T.B.

*S. Davis, N.O.

S. Smith, Car.
Baccellia, Ariz
*Arias, Ariz
Mitchell, Det. (TE)
*Palmer, T.B.
Geiger, T.B.

Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
*Thomas, Min.
Martin, S.F.

*Hyatt, NY-G

S. Fehoko, Dal.

*X. Malone, Atl.
Doubs, G.B.

Kirklin, N.O.
Conley, S.F.
Houston, Dal.

*Latu, S.F. (TE)
*Green, Det.

Ali, Atl.

Crowder, NY-G

K. Davis, Ariz
*Ngata, Phi.
*Drummond, Det.
*Lindsey, Sea.
*Miller, N.O. (RB)
Trammell, LA-R
Beasley, NY-G
Pimpleton, NY-G
Webster, Chi.
Skowronek, LA-R

C. Turner, Was. (TE)
Wims, Car.

Chandler, Min. (RB)
C. Reynolds, Det. (RB)
*Demercado, Ariz (RB)
Thompkins, T.B.
*Tucker, T.B. (RB)
Corbin, NY-G (RB)
Davis, Dal. (RB)
Clement, Ariz (RB)
*R. Johnson, Chi. (RB)
S. Brown, Car. (RB)
*Vaughn, Dal. (RB)
Gore, Was. (RB)

Rec Yards
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172
92
111
105
82
53
111
95
83
72
69
65
62
56
54
43
42
13
98
84
83
79
77
76
68
66
58
42
41
38
31
25
83
73
64
58
55
55
54
53
50
45
43
41
40
37
36
33
33
33
32
31
31
29
29
26
22
21
19
19
17
13
11
5
4

Avg Long TD

17.
10.
13.
13.
10.

6.
18.
15.
13.
12.
11.
10.
10.

9.

9.

7.

7.

2.
19.
16.
16.
15.
15.
15.
13.
13.
11.
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43
29t
25
34
17
15
35t
35
48
27
24
25
21
20
13
15
10
8
29
38
42
27
21
25
32
33t
23
21
13
15
33t
9
27
42
53
24
22
22t
24
21
17
23
21
23
15
27
19
18
12
15
18
13
13
13
10
15
9
15
9
13
6
11
7
9
4
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) *Bell, S.F. 172 10 17.2 43 0
2t) Fountain, Chi. 111 6 18.5 35t 1
2t) *Heath, G.B. 111 8 13.9 25 0
4) T. Johnson, LA-R 105 8 13.1 34 0
5) *Bobo, Sea. 98 5 19.6 29 1
0) Tolbert, Dal. 95 6 15.8 35 1
7) *Perry, N.O. 92 9 10.2 29t 1
8t) *Jarrett, T.B. 84 3 28.0 36 0
8t) Moore, T.B. 84 5 16.8 38 0
10t) *S. Davis, N.O. 83 5 16.6 42 0
10t) *X. Malone, Atl. 83 4 20.8 27 0
10t) *Smith-Njigba, Sea. 83 6 13.8 48 0
13) Ward, Phi. 82 8 10.3 17 0
14) S. Smith, Car. 79 5 15.8 27 0
15) Baccellia, Ariz 77 5 15.4 21 0
16) *Arias, Ariz 76 5 15.2 25 0
17) Doubs, G.B. 73 4 18.3 42 1
18) Cleveland, Phi. 72 6 12.0 27 0
19) *Cota, Det. 69 6 11.5 24 1
20t) Ford, Chi. 68 3 22.7 37 0
20t) Mitchell, Det. (TE) 68 5 13.6 32 0
20t) *Wicks, G.B. 68 3 22.7 47 0
23) *Palmer, T.B. 66 5 13.2 33t 2
24) Reagor, Min. 65 6 10.8 25 0
25) Kirklin, N.O. 64 4 16.0 53 0
26t) Moore, Chi. 62 1 62.0 62t 1
26t) *Stephens, Dal. (TE) 62 6 10.3 21 1
28) Arcega-Whiteside, Atl. 59 3 19.7 27 0
29t) Conley, S.F. 58 4 14.5 24 0
29t) Geiger, T.B. 58 511.6 23 0
29t) Hodgins, NY-G 58 3 19.3 25 0
32t) Herbert, Chi. (RB) 56 1 56.0 56t 1
32t) Muse, Min. (TE) 56 6 9.3 20 1
32t) Toure, G.B. 56 3 18.7 28 0
35t) Houston, Dal. 55 4 13.8 22 0
35t) *Latu, S.F. (TE) 55 4 13.8 22t 1
37t) *Green, Det. 54 4 13.5 24 0
37t) *King, Phi. 54 2 27.0 33 0
37t) *Whiteheart, Ariz (TE) 54 6 9.0 13 0
40t) Ali, Atl. 53 4 13.3 21 0
40t) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 53 8 6.6 15 0
42) Crowder, NY-G 50 4 12.5 17 0
43) K. Davis, Ariz 45 4 11.3 23 1
44) Snead, S.F. 44 3 14.7 18 0
45t) *Barber, T.B. 43 2 21.5 26 0
45t) Koback, Sea. (RB) 43 3 14.3 32 0
45t) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB) 43 6 7.2 15 1
45t) *Ngata, Phi. 43 4 10.8 21 0
49t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 42 5 8.4 21 1
49t) Drummond, Dal. 42 2 21.0 27 0
49t) *Washington, Atl. (RB) 42 6 7.0 10 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD

1t) Tolbert, Dal. 3 55 18.3 35
1t) Baccellia, Ariz 3 45 15.0 21
1t) *Perry, N.O. 3 44 14.7 29t
1t) *Whiteheart, Ariz (TE) 3 25 8.3 13
1t) Moore, Ariz 3 20 6.7 13
1t) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB) 3 14 4.7 10
7t) Houston, Dal. 2 33 16.5 22
7t) *Cota, Det. 2 32 16.0 24
7t) *Nacua, LA-R 2 28 14.0 17
7t) Ward, Phi. 2 28 14.0 14
7t) Crowder, NY-G 2 27 13.5 15
7t) Powell, Min. 2 24 12.0 13
7t) T. Johnson, LA-R 2 23 11.5 17
7t) Krull, N.O. (TE) 2 23 11.5 15
7t) D. Wells, T.B. (TE) 2 22 11.0 22
7t) Martin, S.F. 2 21 10.5 15
7t) *Wicks, G.B. 2 21 10.5 19
7t) Winston, Sea. 2 21 10.5 13t
7t) *S. Davis, N.O. 2 20 10.0 18
7t) Fountain, Chi. 2 19 9.5 11
7t) Cleveland, Phi. 2 17 8.5 9
7t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 2 17 8.5 9
7t) *Palmer, T.B. 2 17 8.5 9
7t) *Washington, Atl. (RB) 2 16 8.0 10
7t) Moore, T.B. 2 15 7.5 10
7t) Davis, Dal. (RB) 2 14 7.0 13
7t) S. Brown, Car. (RB) 2 13 6.5 7
7t) *Green, Det. 2 12 6.0 6
7t) Thompkins, T.B. 2 10 5.0 6
7t) Gore, Was. (RB) 2 8 4.0 4
7t) Wims, Car. 2 8 4.0 5
7t) Carlson, Chi. (TE) 2 6 3.0 4
7t) *Vaughn, Dal. (RB) 2 5 2.5 9
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X Pts
1t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 2 12
1t Sermon, Phi. (RB) 12
1t *Vaughn, Dal. (RB) 12
1t *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB) 12
5t Alexander, Det. (WR) o
5t Alford, Atl. (DB)

5t *Bagent, Chi. (QB)

5t Bellinger, NY-G (TE)

5t *Bennett, LA-R (QB)

5t Blackshear, Car. (RB)

5t *Bobo, Sea. (WR)

5t Borders, Atl. (DB)

5t Brissett, Was. (QOB)

5t *Cobbs, Ariz (WR)

5t *Colletto, S.F. (RB)

5t *Cota, Det. (WR)

5t Dallas, Sea. (RB)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
5t) K. Davis, Ariz (WR)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

5t Davis, G.B. (TE)

5t Dotson, Was. (WR)
5t Doubs, G.B. (WR)

5t Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
5t *Durham, T.B. (TE)
5t Dwelley, S.F. (TE)
5t Fountain, Chi. (WR)
5t Freeman, LA-R (RB)
5t Goodson, G.B. (RB)
5t *Gray, NY-G (RB)

5t Herbert, Chi. (RB)
5t Hummel, LA-R (LB)
5t *Hyatt, NY-G (WR)
5t Igwebuike, Atl. (RB)
5t Ingram, Ariz (RB)
5t Jennings, Car. (WR)

5t) Kirkwood, N.O. (WR)
) *Landers, Sea. (WR)
) *Latu, S.F. (TE)

5t) *Martinez, Det. (QOB)
) *McBride, Min. (RB)
) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB)

5t) *Miller, N.O. (RB)

5t) Moore, Chi. (WR)

5t) Muse, Min. (TE)

5t) *Nacua, LA-R (WR)

5t) *Perry, N.O. (WR)

5t) *Reed, G.B. (WR)

5t *Ricks, Phi. (DB)
5t *Russell, Phi. (TE)
5t *Stephens, Dal. (TE)
5t Sweeney, NY-G (TE)
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)
)
)
)
5t) Taylor, G.B. (RB)
)
)
)
)

5t *S. Thompson, Sea. (RB)
5t Tolbert, Dal. (WR)
5t *Washington, Atl. (RB)
5t Winston, Sea. (WR)



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long Pts
1) Joseph, Min. 2/ 2 5/ 5 1.000 54 17
2) Santos, Chi. 4/ 4 4/ 4 1.000 50 16
3t) Lutz, N.O. 2/ 2 4/ 4 1.000 51 14
3t) Myers, Sea. 5/ 5 3/ 4 .750 57 14
5) Gano, NY-G 4/ 4 3/ 3 1.000 48 13
6t) *Carlson, G.B. 5/ 7 2/ 2 1.000 52 11
ot) Elliott, Phi. 2/ 2 3/ 4 . 750 56 11
8t) *T. Brown, LA-R 4/ 4 2/ 3 .667 39 10
8t) *Grupe, N.O. 1/ 1 3/ 3 1.000 37 10
8t) *Moody, S.F. 1/ 2 3/ 5 .600 43 10
11t) Koo, Atl. 2/ 4 2/ 2 1.000 45 8
11t) Prater, Ariz 2/ 2 2/ 3 .667 54 8
13t) Aubrey, Dal. 4/ 5 1/ 1 1.000 29 7
13t) M. Wright, Car. 1/ 1 2/ 2 1.000 53 7
15t) Blankenship, T.B. 0/ 0 2/ 4 .500 35 6
15t) McLaughlin, T.B. 3/ 3 1/ 1 1.000 48 6
17t) Patterson, Det. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 39 4
17t) Romo, Det. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 28 4
17t) Slye, Was. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 49 4
20) Badgley, Was. 1/ 1 0/ 0 - -- 1

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Aubrey, Dal. 8
2t) Joseph, Min. 5
2t) Pinion, Atl. 5
4) Gano, NY-G 4
5t) *Carlson, G.B. 3
5t) *E. Evans, LA-R 3
5t) Prater, Ariz 3
5t) M. Wright, Car. 3
9t) *T. Brown, LA-R 2
9t) Camarda, T.B. 2
9t) Gonzalez, S.F. 2
9t) *Grupe, N.O. 2
9t) Myers, Sea. 2
9t) Santos, Chi. 2
9t) *Zentner, Phi. 2
l6t) Cooney, Ariz 1
l6t) Elliott, Phi. 1
16t) McLaughlin, T.B. 1
l6t) Slye, Was. 1



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank
1)
2)
3)
4t)
4t)
6)

7)
8t

Player, Team

*Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB)
*Bell, S.F. (WR)
Igwebuike, Atl. (RB)
Fountain, Chi. (WR)
*Heath, G.B. (WR)

T. Johnson, LA-R (WR)
Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
*Bobo, Sea. (WR)
Sermon, Phi. (RB)
Tolbert, Dal. (WR)
Chandler, Min. (RB)
*Perry, N.O. (WR)

*R. Johnson, Chi. (RB)
*Merriweather, N.O. (RB)
Moore, T.B. (WR)
*Washington, Atl. (RB)
*S. Davis, N.O. (WR)
*X. Malone, Atl. (WR)
*Smith-Njigba, Sea. (WR)
Ward, Phi. (WR)
*Jarrett, T.B. (WR)

S. Smith, Car. (WR)
Baccellia, Ariz (WR)
*Arias, Ariz (WR)
Koback, Sea. (RB)
Doubs, G.B. (WR)
Rivers, LA-R (RB)
Cleveland, Phi. (WR)
Kirklin, N.O. (WR)

S. Brown, Car. (RB)
Herbert, Chi. (RB)
*Cota, Det. (WR)
*Vaughn, Dal. (RB)
*Ahlers, Sea. (QB)
Ford, Chi. (WR)
Mitchell, Det. (TE)
*Tucker, T.B. (RB)
*Wicks, G.B. (WR)
*Palmer, T.B. (WR)
*Miller, N.O. (RB)
Reagor, Min. (WR)
Corbin, NY-G (RB)
Moore, Chi. (WR)
*Stephens, Dal. (TE)
*7Z. Evans, LA-R (RB)
*Charbonnet, Sea. (RB)
Geiger, T.B. (WR)
Arcega-Whiteside, Atl. (WR)
*Demercado, Ariz (RB)
*S. Thompson, Sea. (RB)

189
187
131
111
111
105
101
98
98
95
94
92
89
84
84
84
83
83
83
82
81
79
77
76
75
73
73
72
72
71
71
69
69
68
68
68
68
68
66
65
65
64
62
62
61
60
60
59
59
59

Total
Yards Att+Rec

23
11
27
6
8
8
19
5
16
6
26
9
23
20
5
23

(8]
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Avg Yards Att

8.
17.
4.
18.
13.
13.
5.
19.
6.
15.
3.
10.
3.
4.
16.
3.
16.
20.
13.
10.
20.
15.
15.
15.
8.
18.
4.
12.
14.
3.
14.
11.
4.
5.
22.
13.
4.
22.
13.
3.
10.
4.
62.
10.
3.
6.
10.
19.
3.
3.

2
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Rushing
174 21
15 1
131 27
0 0
0 0
0 0
59 14
0 0
75 14
0 0
65 22
0 0
76 19
41 14
0 0
42 17
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
-3 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
32 6
0 0
73 15
0 0
8 1
60 18
15 4
0 0
64 13
68 13
0 0
0 0
47 13
0 0
0 0
28 14
0 0
45 10
0 0
0 0
54 16
45 7
2 1
0 0
33 14
64 14

Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
8.3 15 2 7.5
15.0 172 10 17.2
4.9 0 0o ---
-—= 111 6 18.5
-——- 111 8 13.9
-—- 105 8 13.1
4.2 42 5 8.4
-—- 98 5 19.6
5.4 23 2 11.5
-—- 95 6 15.8
3.0 29 4 7.3
-—= 92 9 10.2
4.0 13 4 3.3
2.9 43 6 7.2
- 84 5 16.8
2.5 42 6 7.0
-—= 83 5 16.6
-—- 83 4 20.8
-—= 83 6 13.8
- 82 8 10.3
-3.0 84 3 28.0
-—= 79 5 15.8
-—- 77 5 15.4
-—= 76 5 15.2
5.3 43 3 14.3
-——- 73 4 18.3
4.9 0 0o ---
-—= 72 6 12.0
8.0 64 4 16.0
3.3 11 4 2.8
3.8 56 1 56.0
-—- 69 6 11.5
4.9 5 4 1.3
5.2 0 0 ---
- 68 3 22.7
-—- 68 5 13.6
3.6 21 4 5.3
-—- 68 3 22.7
-—= 66 5 13.2
2.0 37 4 9.3
-—- 65 6 10.8
4.5 19 4 4.8
-—- 62 1 62.0
-—- 62 6 10.3
3.4 7 1 7.0
6.4 15 3 5.0
2.0 58 5 11.6
-—= 59 3 19.7
2.4 26 4 6.5
4.6 -5 1 -5.0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS
Rank Player, Team Rush Rec
1t) *Bell, S.F. (WR)

i
=
o]
s

1t *Heath, G.B. (WR)

1t *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB)
4t *Cota, Det. (WR)

4t Igwebuike, Atl. (RB)
1t Tolbert, Dal. (WR)

)
)
)
)
)
7t) Chandler, Min. (RB)
)
)
)
)
)

Tt *Demercado, Ariz (RB)
7t *R. Johnson, Chi. (RB)
7t Reagor, Min. (WR)

Tt *Vaughn, Dal. (RB)

Tt Ward, Phi. (WR)

13t) *Ahlers, Sea. (0OB)

13t) *Bobo, Sea. (WR)

13t) S. Brown, Car. (RB)
13t) Davis-Price, S.F. (RB)
13t) Doubs, G.B. (WR)

)
)
)
)
)
13t) *Z. Evans, LA-R (RB)
)
)
)
)
)

13t) Fountain, Chi. (WR)
13t) Ingram, Ariz (RB)

13t) T. Johnson, LA-R (WR)
13t) *X. Malone, Atl. (WR)
13t) McNichols, S.F. (RB)

13t) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB)

13t) Mitchell, Det. (TE)

13t) Moore, T.B. (WR)

13t) Rivers, LA-R (RB)

13t) Sermon, Phi. (RB)

13t) *Tune, Ariz (QB)

13t) *Washington, Atl. (RB)

13t) Webster, Chi. (WR)

32t) Ali, Atl. (WR)

32t) Arcega-Whiteside, Atl. (WR)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
32t) *Arias, Ariz (WR)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

32t) Baccellia, Ariz (WR)
32t) *Barber, T.B. (WR)

32t) Brooks, Phi. (RB)

32t) *Charbonnet, Sea. (RB)
32t) Cleveland, Phi. (WR)
32t) *Clifford, G.B. (QB)
32t) K. Davis, Ariz (WR)
32t) Davis, Dal. (RB)

32t) *S. Davis, N.O. (WR)
) Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
) Houston, Dal. (WR)
32t) *Jarrett, T.B. (WR)
)
)
)

32t) Koback, Sea. (RB)
32t) Mariota, Phi. (QB)
32t) Martin, S.F. (WR)

32t) *Miller, N.O. (RB)
32t) Muse, Min. (TE)
32t) *Ngata, Phi. (WR)
32t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR)
32t) *Perry, N.O. (WR)
32t) S. Smith, Car. (WR)

32t) Snead, S.F. (WR)
32t) *Stephens, Dal. (TE)
32t) *Thomas, Min. (WR)
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)
)
)
32t) *S. Thompson, Sea. (RB)
)
)
)

32t) C. Turner, Was. (TE)
32t) *Whiteheart, Ariz (TE)
32t) Wims, Car. (WR)



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player,

1)

N

P R PO Jo O b W
N R O ~—— — — — — — —

17)
18)

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Team
*E. Evans, LA-R
Cooney, Ariz
Anger, Dal.
Gill, Chi.
Pinion, Atl.
Camarda, T.B.
Fox, Det.
Wright, Min.
Gillan, NY-G
Hekker, Car.
Wadman, Was.
Dickson, Sea.
Haack, Ariz
Wishnowsky, S.F.
*Hedley, N.O.
*Zentner, Phi.
Gillikin, N.O.
Whelan, G.B.

No Yards
13 696
5 259
9 456
8 382
8 380
10 471
11 517
11 513
8 367
8 366
4 182
8 349
5 215
8 340
9 379
6 245
5 204
4 148

Rank Player,

Team
Cooney, Ariz
Fox, Det.
Wadman, Was.
Wright, Min.
Hekker, Car.
*Hedley, N.O.
Gill, Chi.
Wishnowsky, S.F.
Pinion, Atl.
Camarda, T.B.
*Zentner, Phi.
Dickson, Sea.
Gillikin, N.O.
*E. Evans, LA-R
Anger, Dal.
Whelan, G.B.
Haack, Ariz
Gillan, NY-G

No Yards

5
11

=
0 o

O U1 O WU oy O o oY

259
517
182
513
366
379
382
340
380
471
245
349
204
696
456
148
215
367

Lg
65
65
60
60
53
61
62
56
67
62
49
53
49
55
49
46
47
43

65
62
49
56
62
49
60
55
53
61
46
53
47
65
60
43
49
67

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.5 2 0 0 1 8 181 4
51.8 0 0 1 O 2 21 3
50.7 1 1 0 O 6 71 4
47.8 0 0 0 1 6 55 1
47.5 1 0 0 1 5 36 2
47.1 2 0 1 2 4 41 4
47.0 0 0 1 O 5 29 5
46.6 0 0 1 2 741 1
45.9 1 0 0 3 2 97 3
45.8 0 0 0 O 3 25 1
45.5 0 0 0 O 2 5 0
43.6 2 0 0 3 2 0 2
43.0 1 0 0 1 3 29 0
42.5 0 0 0 2 3 14 1
42.1 O 0 1 3 3 7 3
40.8 0 0 1 O 4 13 1
40.8 0 0 1 1 3 13 2
37.0 0 0 1 O 2 7 3

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
51.8 O 0 1 O 2 21 3
47.0 O 0 1 0 5 29 5
45.5 0 0 0 O 2 5 0
46.6 0 0 1 2 7 41 1
45.8 0 0 0 O 3 25 1
42.1 0 0 1 3 3 7 3
47.8 0 0 0 1 6 55 1
42.5 0 0 0 2 3 14 1
47.5 1 0 0 1 5 36 2
47.1 2 0 1 2 4 41 4
40.8 0 0 1 O 4 13 1
43.6 2 0 0 3 2 0 2
40.8 0 0 1 1 3 13 2
53.5 2 0 0 1 8 181 4
50.7 1 1 0 0 6 71 4
37.0 0 0 1 O 2 7 3
43.0 1 0 0 1 3 29 0
45.9 1 0 0 3 2 97 3

Net
Avg
36.
47.
36.
40.
40.
39.
44,
42.
31.
42.
44 .
38.
33.
40.
41.
38.
38.
35.
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Net
Avg
47.
44 .
44
42.
42
41.
40.
40.
40.
39.
38.
38.
38.
36.
36.
35.
33.
31.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team
1) Alexander, Det. 2

2) *Lindsey, Sea. 2
3) *K. Allen, Was. 2
4) Evans, Phi. 2
5) *Bell, S.F. 3
6) Bowden, N.O. 5
7) Powell, Min. 2
8) McPhearson, Phi. 3
9) *Gray, NY-G 3
10t) V. Jones, Chi. 2
10t) Ward, Phi. 2
12) Pettis, Chi. 2
13) Dortch, Ariz 2
14) Toure, G.B. 2
15) Thompkins, T.B. 3
NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret

1) Dowdle, Dal.

2) *Thomas, Det.
3) *Palmer, T.B.
4) Reed, Chi.

5) Jefferson, Det.

6t) Kirklin, N.O.
ot) Mickens, NY-G
8) Goodson, G.B.
9) Toure, G.B.
10t) Igwebuike, Atl.
10t) *Vaughn, Dal.
12) *Dykes, Min.

13 Blackshear, Car.
14 D. Davis, Ariz
15 Davis, Dal.

Dortch, Ariz
*Gray, NY-G
19t) *K. Allen, Was.
19t) *Bell, S.F.
21) Bowden, N.O.
22) *Jamison, S.F.
) Thompkins, T.B.
) *McBride, Min.
25) Rivers, LA-R
)
)

)
)
)
16) Sermon, Phi.
)
)

*Smith, LA-R
Alexander, Det.
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Yards
67
66
76
99
73
72
48
71
91
68
68

112
66
109
43
127
42
62
41
82
6l
37
35
50
49
47
33

Ret FC Yards

97
36
24
21
29
43
16
20
17

7

Wb 01

Avg Long TD

48.
18.
12.
10.
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95
27
14
15
28
22
16
10

9

W W s oy U1 I

t

Avg Long TD

33.
33.
25.
24.
24.
24.
24.
23.
22.
22.
22.
22.
22.
21.
21.
21.
21.
20.
20.
20.
20.
18.
17.
16.
16.
15.
11.

5
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44
37
32
38
26
27
30
28
44
24
30
38
29
33
23
30
24
22
25
25
21
25
19
20
18
18
18
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1) *Hellams, Atl. 2 20 10.0 15 0
2t) Belton, NY-G 1 42 42.0 42 0
2t) Butler, Was. 1 42 42.0 42 0
2t) *Ricks, Phi. 1 31 31.0 31t 1
2t) Borders, Atl. 1 26 26.0 26t 1
2t) Franklin, Car. 1 24 24.0 24 0
2t) Hummel, LA-R 1 21 21.0 21t 1
2t) T. Brown, Sea. 1 20 20.0 20 0
2t) Yiadom, N.O. 1 19 19.0 19 0
2t) Pinnock, NY-G 1 17 17.0 17 0
2t) Thomas, Chi. 1 17 17.0 17 0
2t) *Valentine, G.B. 1 17 17.0 17 0
2t) *Gilmore, Det. 1 13 13.0 13 0
2t) *Jay. Williams, Min. 1 13 13.0 13 0
2t) *Trahan, Chi. 1 10 10.0 10 0
2t) Amadi, N.O. 1 6 6.0 6 0
2t) Leavitt, G.B. 1 6 6.0 6 0
2t) L. Johnson, N.O. 1 5 5.0 5 0
2t) Phillips, N.O. 1 5 5.0 5 0
2t) Hamilton, Ariz 1 4 4.0 4 0
2t) Dye, Min. 1 2 2.0 2 0
2t) Delaney, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Denis, Atl. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) *B. Joseph, Det. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) McCollum, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Russell, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Thomas, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team S
1t) Lalos, N.O. (DE)

1t) T. Lewis, Chi. (DE)

1t) J. Okwara, Det. (LB)

Q
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4) K. Thomas, LA-R (LB)
5) Enagbare, G.B. (LB)
ot Gill, T.B. (LB)

ot *Harris, Chi. (DE)
ot B. Jones, Det. (DL)

)
)
)
9t) M. Adams, Sea. (DT)
)
)
)

9t *Baldonado, NY-G (LB)
9t Barno, Car. (DE)
9t *Baskerville, Chi. (LB)

9t) Baun, N.O. (LB)
) *Bell, Sea. (DE)
) *Brooks, Atl. (DB)
9t) *Chattman, Atl. (DB)
) Cine, Min. (DB)

) Cominsky, Det. (DE)
9t) Connelly, N.O. (LB)

9t Davidson, S.F. (DE)
9t Day, Min. (DT)

9t Ebiketie, Atl. (LB)
9t Edmunds, Phi. (DB)
9t Ferguson, Sea. (DE)
9t Ferrell, S.F. (DE)
9t Fox, NY-G (LB)

9t Gardeck, Ariz (LB)
9t Gipson, Chi. (DE)
9t *D. Hall, Sea. (LB)
9t Houston, Det. (LB)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
9t) *Ingle, LA-R (DB)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

9t *Land, Dal. (LB)

9t Landman, Atl. (LB)
9t) McGill, S.F. (DT)

9t Nixon, G.B. (DB)

9t R. Okwara, Det. (DE)
9t *Pickens, Chi. (DT)
9t Ray, Car. (DE)

9t Ja. Reed, Sea. (DT)
9t *Sewell, Chi. (LB)
9t T. Smith, Sea. (LB)
9t Smith-Williams, Was. (DE)

9t) Summers, N.O. (LB)

9t) Thibodeaux, NY-G (LB)

9t) Thomas, Ariz (LB)

9t) P. Turner, N.O. (DE)

9t) Vilain, Min. (LB)

) *Watts, T.B. (LB)

9t) R. Williams, Car. (DT)
) Williams, Dal. (DE)
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD

1t) Chesley, T.B. 1 3 3.0 3 0
1t) *Bresee, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0 o0
1t) Colbert, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Ebiketie, Atl. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Enagbare, G.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Gowan, Min. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Harper, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) *Hebert, Sea. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Lovato, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Nelson, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) *Pickens, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Ridgeway, Was. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Wallace, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Gabbert, K.C. 16 11 68.8 179 11.19 3 18.8 44 0 0.0 145.6
Huntley, Bal. 11 8 72.7 88 8.00 1 9.1 23 0 0.0 126.3
*0'Connell, L.V. 36 26 72.2 304 8.44 3 8.3 40 0 0.0 125.2
Love, G.B. 18 12 66.7 130 7.22 2 11.1 42 0 0.0 124.8
Howell, Was. 12 9 75.0 77 6.42 1 8.3 26t 0 0.0 119.1
Minshew, Ind. 21 19 90.5 179 8.52 1 4.8 18 0 0.0 118.1
Lock, Sea. 30 22 73.3 310 10.33 2 6.7 48 1 3.3 114.6
Rudolph, Pit. 19 12 63.2 184 9.68 1 5.3 67t 0 0.0 112.6
Buechele, K.C. 28 21 75.0 260 9.29 2 7.1 38 1 3.6 112.2
Mahomes, K.C. 17 12 70.6 120 7.06 1 5.9 21 0 0.0 109.9
*Rourke, Jac. 29 19 65.5 274 9.45 1 3.4 47 0 0.0 107.5
Wolford, T.B. 21 14 66.7 168 8.00 1 4.8 27 0 0.0 106.8
Rush, Dal. 26 19 73.1 179 6.88 1 3.8 35 0 0.0 104.5
Taylor, NY-G 17 12 70.6 97 5.71 1 5.9 33t 0 0.0 104.3
Keenum, Hou. 14 9 64.3 79 5.64 1 7.1 20 0 0.0 103.0
Winston, N.O. 34 24 70.6 261 7.68 1 2.9 42 0 0.0 102.7
*Thompson—-Robinson,Cle. 46 30 65.2 348 7.57 2 4.3 36 0 0.0 102.4
Lance, S.F. 33 22 66.7 285 8.64 2 6.1 43 1 3.0 101.2
*Ahlers, Sea. 17 11 64.7 104 6.12 1 5.9 30t 0 0.0 101.1
Johnson, Bal. 12 8 66.7 45 3.75 1 8.3 8 0 0.0 101.0
Ehlinger, Ind. 23 17 73.9 196 8.52 0 0.0 42 0 0.0 99.2
Blough, Ariz 18 11 61.1 117 6.50 1 5.6 25 0 0.0 98.6
*Bagent, Chi. 15 13 86.7 113 7.53 O 0.0 25 0 0.0 98.1
Z. Wilson, NY-J 38 26 68.4 258 6.79 1 2.6 57 0 0.0 96.2
Darnold, S.F. 22 16 72.7 193 8.77 1 4.5 37 1 4.5 95.5
Peterman, Chi. 24 14 58.3 173 7.21 1 4.2 37 0 0.0 94.6
DiNucci, Den. 16 10 62.5 70 4.38 1 6.3 12 0 0.0 93.2
Barkley, Buf. 27 21 77.8 265 9.81 2 7.4 22t 3 11.1 92.7
Trask, T.B. 38 26 68.4 317 8.34 1 2.6 38 1 2.6 91.7
Mullens, Min. 43 27 62.8 290 6.74 1 2.3 33 0 0.0 90.3
S. Thompson, Mia. 38 25 65.8 261 6.87 3 7.9 28 2 5.3 89.9
R. Wilson, Den. 19 10 52.6 117 6.16 1 5.3 21t 0 0.0 89.1
K. Allen, Buf. 30 20 66.7 234 7.80 1 3.3 30 1 3.3 87.4
*McKee, Phi. 38 20 52.6 295 7.76 1 2.6 35 0 0.0 87.1
Grier, Dal. 49 35 71.4 335 6.84 2 4.1 27 2 4.1 86.7
Heinicke, Atl. 21 13 61.9 162 7.71 O 0.0 27 0 0.0 85.8
*DeVito, NY-G 35 24 68.6 243 6.94 1 2.9 22 1 2.9 85.8
Zappe, N.E. 36 22 61.1 196 5.44 1 2.8 42t 0 0.0 85.0
*Clifford, G.B. 45 33 73.3 345 7.67 1 2.2 47 2 4.4 84.0
Mond, Cle. 55 32 58.2 297 5.40 3 5.5 32t 1 1.8 83.7
Woodside, Atl. 29 18 62.1 204 7.03 O 0.0 27 0 0.0 83.1
Mills, Hou. 34 19 55.9 193 5.68 1 2.9 24 0 0.0 82.1
*Haener, N.O. 34 21 61.8 223 6.56 1 2.9 53 1 2.9 78.4
*Bennett, LA-R 53 32 60.4 333 6.28 1 1.9 34 1 1.9 77.0
Boyle, NY-J 45 28 62.2 251 5.58 2 4.4 24 2 4.4 73.5
Trubisky, Pit. 17 11 64.7 88 5.18 1 5.9 13 1 5.9 72.7
Beathard, Jac. 33 18 54.5 218 6.61 1 3.0 48 1 3.0 72.5
Corral, Car. 35 24 68.6 197 5.63 O 0.0 27 1 2.9 70.8
Willis, Ten. 42 26 61.9 274 6.52 1 2.4 30 2 4.8 68.9
*Tune, Ariz 47 25 53.2 268 5.70 1 2.1 23 1 2.1 68.4
Stick, LA-C 62 35 56.5 342 5.52 1 1.6 39 2 3.2 64.0
Browning, Cin. 39 26 66.7 235 6.03 O 0.0 32 2 5.1 61.4
*Hall, Min. 21 10 47.6 86 4.10 O 0.0 23 0 0.0 58.8
Stidham, Den. 32 17 53.1 180 5.63 O 0.0 50 1 3.1 56.8
Mariota, Phi. 28 16 57.1 144 5.14 O 0.0 17 1 3.6 56.3
Hoyer, L.V. 22 12 54.5 144 6.55 0 0.0 43 1 4.5 55.9
Siemian, Cin. 42 22 52.4 183 4.36 O 0.0 24 1 2.4 54.0
*Levis, Ten. 14 9 64.3 85 6.07 O 0.0 21 1 7.1 51.2
White, Mia. 14 9 64.3 85 6.07 O 0.0 17 1 7.1 51.2
Sudfeld, Det. 46 24 52.2 274 5.96 1 2.2 32 3 6.5 50.5
Oladokun, K.C. 17 9 52.9 115 6.76 O 0.0 28 1 5.9 49.9
Brissett, Was. 10 6 60.0 75 7.50 0 0.0 32 1 10.0 43.8
*Stroud, Hou. 16 9 56.3 73 4.56 O 0.0 14 1 6.3 41.9
Fromm, Was. 7 5 71.4 26 3.71 0 0.0 26 1 14.3 37.5
Brown, Bal. 8 3 37.5 7 0.88 0 0.0 7 1 12.5 6.3



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Gabbert, K.C. 53t 48t 18 37t 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
Huntley, Bal. 67t 63t 10t 55t 13t15¢t 3 1t 1t 2
*0'Connell, L.V. 18t 9t 12 8 11 1t 4t 1t 1t 3
Love, G.B. 46t 43t 23t 45 23 5t 2 1t 1t 4
Howell, Was. 61t 55t 4t 62t 39 15t 4t 1t 1t 5
Minshew, Ind. 40t 29t 1 37t 9 15t 22t 1t 1t 6
Lock, Sea. 28t 20t Tt 7 2 5t 11 32t 44t 7
Rudolph, Pit. 44t 43t 37 34 4 15t 20t 1t 1t 8
Buechele, K.C. 32t 24t 4t 20 6 5t 9t 32t 46t 9
Mahomes, K.C. 48t 43t 15t 47 25 15t 14t 1t 1t 10
*Rourke, Jac. 30t 29t 30 13t 5 15t 30 1t 1t 11
Wolford, T.B. 40t 39t 23t 41 13t15¢t 22t 1t 1t 12
Rush, Dal. 35 29t 9 37t 28 15t 29 1t 1t 13
Taylor, NY-G 48t 43t 15t 54 47 15t 14t 1t 1t 14
Keenum, Hou. 58t 55t 34t 61 50 15t 9t 1t 1t 15
Winston, N.O. 22t 16t 15t 18t 18 15t 33t 1t 1t 16
*Thompson—-Robinson,Cle. 6t 6 31 1 20 5t 26 1t 1t 17
Lance, S.F. 25t 20t 23t 12 8 b5t 13 32t 40t 18
*Ahlers, Sea. 48t 48t 32t 53 42 15t 14t 1t 1t 19
Johnson, Bal. 61t 63t 23t 77 63 15t 4t 1t 1t 20
Ehlinger, Ind. 37 35t 6 30t 10 56t 48t 1t 1t 21
Blough, Ariz 46t 48t 45t 48t 38 15t 18 1t 1t 22
*Bagent, Chi. 57 41t 2 51t 21 56t 48t 1t 1t 23
Z. Wilson, NY-J 14t 9t 21t 21 31 15t 38t 1t 1t 24
Darnold, S.F. 38t 37t 10t 32t 7 15t 24 32t 51t 25
Peterman, Chi. 36 39t 49 40 24 15t 27 1t 1t 26
DiNucci, Den. 53t 52t 39 66t 60 15t 12 1t 1t 27
Barkley, Buf. 34 24t 3 17 3 b5t 8 64t 63 28
Trask, T.B. 14t 9t 21t 6 12 15t 38t 32t 36 29
Mullens, Min. 10 8 38 11 33 15t 42 1t 1t 30
S. Thompson, Mia. 14t 14t 29 18t 29 1t 7 57t 55 31
R. Wilson, Den. 44t 52t 60t 48t 41 15t 20t 1t 1t 32
K. Allen, Buf. 28t 27t 23t 25 15 15t 31 32t 44t 33
*McKee, Phi. 14t 27t 60t 10 16 15t 38t 1t 1t 34
Grier, Dal. 4 1t 13t 4 30 5t 28 57t 48 35
Heinicke, Atl. 40t 41t 42t 42 17 56t 48t 1t 1t 36
*DeVito, NY-G 20t 16t 19t 23 27 15t 36 32t 37t 37
Zappe, N.E. 18t 20t 45t 30t 55 15t 37 1t 1t 38
*Clifford, G.B. 8t 3 7t 2 19 15t 43 57t 49t 39
Mond, Cle. 2 4t 50 9 56 1t 19 32t 32 40
Woodside, Atl. 30t 33t 41 28 26 56t 48t 1t 1t 41
Mills, Hou. 22t 29t 54 32t 49 15t 33t 1t 1t 42
*Haener, N.O. 22t 24t 44 26 35 15t 33t 32t 39 43
*Bennett, LA-R 3 4t 47 5 40 15t 46 32t 33 44
Boyle, NY-J 8t 7 40 22 53 5t 25 57t 49t 45
Trubisky, Pit. 48t 48t 32t 55t 57 15t 14t 32t 56t 46
Beathard, Jac. 25t 33t 55t 27 34 15t 32 32t 40t 47
Corral, Car. 20t 16t 19t 29 51 56t 48t 32t 37t 48
Willis, Ten. 11t 9t 42t 13t 37 15t 41 57t 53 49
*Tune, Ariz 5 14t 57 16 48 15t 45 32t 34 50
Stick, LA-C 1 1t 52 3 54 15t 47 57t 43 51
Browning, Cin. 13 9t 23t 24 45 56t 48t 57t 54 52
*Hall, Min. 40t 52t 64 57 62 56t 48t 1t 1t 53
Stidham, Den. 27 35t 58 36 52 56t 48t 32t 42 54
Mariota, Phi. 32t 37t 51 43t 58 56t 48t 32t 46t 55
Hoyer, L.V. 38t 43t 55t 43t 36 56t 48t 32t 51t 56
Siemian, Cin. 11t 20t 62 35 61 56t 48t 32t 35 57
*Levis, Ten. 58t 55t 34t 58t 43t56t 48t 32t 60t 58t
White, Mia. 58t 55t 34t 58t 43t56t 48t 32t 60t 58t
Sudfeld, Det. 6t 16t 63 13t 46 15t 44 64t 59 60
Oladokun, K.C. 48t 55t 59 50 32 56t 48t 32t 56t 61
Brissett, Was. 70t 73t 48 64 22 56t 48t 32t 62 62
*Stroud, Hou. 53t 55t 53 65 59 56t 48t 32t 58 63
Fromm, Was. 81t 76t 13t 86 64 56t 48t 32t 65 64

Brown, Bal. 77t 87t 65 95 65 56t 48t 32t 64 65



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Barkley, Buf. 7 7 100.0 76 10.86 1 14.3 0 0.0 151.5
2) *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. 5 5 100.0 51 10.20 1 20.0 0 0.0 148.8
3) K. Allen, Buf. 10 8 80.0 85 8.50 1 10.0 0 0.0 135.4
4) Willis, Ten. 10 7 70.0 93 9.30 1 10.0 0 0.0 132.5
5) *McKee, Phi. 11 7 63.6 114 10.36 1 9.1 0 0.0 128.6
6) Trask, T.B. 5 4 80.0 96 19.20 0 0.0 0 0.0 118.8
7) Peterman, Chi. 11 6 54.5 104 9.45 1 9.1 0 0.0 117.2
8) *Tune, Ariz 8 5 62.5 45 5.63 1 12.5 0 0.0 117.2
9) *Rourke, Jac. 18 12 66.7 176 9.78 1 5.6 0 0.0 116.9
10) Keenum, Hou. 6 4 66.7 26 4.33 1 16.7 0 0.0 115.3
11) =*0O'Connell, L.V. 9 5 55.6 57 6.33 1 11.1 0 0.0 111.8
12) Ehlinger, Ind. 13 10 76.9 141 10.85 O 0.0 0 0.0 111.4
13) Boyle, NY-J 19 13 68.4 78 4.11 2 10.5 0 0.0 111.3
14) *Haener, N.O. 16 12 75.0 98 6.13 1 6.3 0 0.0 110.9
15) *Ahlers, Sea. 13 8 ©61.5 86 6.62 1 7.7 0 0.0 106.6
16) DiNucci, Den. 14 10 71.4 70 5.00 1 7.1 0 0.0 106.3
17) Garbers, L.V. 5 3 60.0 11 2.20 1 20.0 0 0.0 104.2
18) Wolford, T.B. 15 9 60.0 94 6.27 1 6.7 0 0.0 100.4
19) Heinicke, Atl. 3 2 66.7 30 10.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.3
20) Blough, Ariz 18 11 6l1.1 117 6.50 1 5.6 0 0.0 98.6
21) *Bagent, Chi. 5 4 80.0 37 7.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 97.5
22) Lance, S.F. 17 11 64.7 164 9.65 1 5.9 1 5.9 91.3
23) Luton, Car. 7 2 28.6 41 5.86 1 14.3 0 0.0 91.1
24) *Cunningham, N.E. 4 3 75.0 19 4.75 0 0.0 0 0.0 84.4
25) *Clifford, G.B. 7 5 71.4 38 5.43 0 0.0 0 0.0 84.2
26) Rudolph, Pit. 3 2 66.7 18 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 82.6
27) Rypien, LA-R 4 4 100.0 14 3.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 81.3
28t) *Martinez, Det. 5 3 60.0 30 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
28t) Mond, Cle. 26 13 50.0 128 4.92 1 3.8 0 0.0 77.1
30) *Hall, Min. 12 7 58.3 73 6.08 0 0.0 0 0.0 76.0
31) Woodside, Atl. 13 6 46.2 88 6.77 0 0.0 0 0.0 68.8
32) *Bennett, LA-R 11 6 54.5 53 4.82 O 0.0 0 0.0 ©67.6
33) *DeVito, NY-G 15 10 66.7 115 7.67 O 0.0 1 6.7 61.8
34) Grier, Dal. 15 9 60.0 92 6.13 1 6.7 2 13.3 60.3
35) Corral, Car. 12 8 66.7 99 8.25 0 0.0 1 8.3 57.3
36) Sudfeld, Det. 6 3 50.0 15 2.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 56.3
37) Oladokun, K.C. 17 9 52.9 115 6.76 O 0.0 1 5.9 49.9
38) Stick, LA-C 19 10 52.6 110 5.79 O 0.0 1 5.3 48.1
39) Siemian, Cin. 15 6 40.0 37 2.47 O 0.0 0 0.0 47.9
40) Mills, Hou. 16 6 37.5 51 3.19 O 0.0 0 0.0 46.6
41) Browning, Cin. 11 8 72.7 52 4.73 0 0.0 1 9.1 44.5
42t) Book, Phi. 4 1 25.0 11 2.75 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.6
42t) Huntley, Bal. 2 0 0.0 0 0.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.6
44) Fromm, Was. 7 5 71.4 26 3.71 O 0.0 1 14.3 37.5
45) Allen, S.F. 8 5 62.5 36 4.50 O 0.0 1 12.5 33.3
46) S. Thompson, Mia. 16 9 56.3 80 5.00 O 0.0 2 12.5 30.2
47) *Morgan, Pit. 6 3 50.0 24 4.00 O 0.0 1 16.7 20.8
48) Brown, Bal. 8 3 37.5 7 0.88 O 0.0 1 12.5 6.3
49) *Levis, Ten. 3 1 33.3 7 2.33 O 0.0 1 33.3 2.8
50) Streveler, NY-J 7 1 14.3 9 1.29 O 0.0 1 14.3 0.0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Barkley, Buf. 5 5 100.0 78 15.60 1 20.0 0 0.0 158.3
2) *Rourke, Jac. 9 7 77.8 110 12.22 1 11.1 0 0.0 154.6
3) Minshew, Ind. 6 6 100.0 51 8.50 1 16.7 0 0.0 141.7
4) Trubisky, Pit. 8 7 87.5 59 7.38 1 12.5 0 0.0 137.0
5) Mond, Cle. 14 9 64.3 103 7.36 2 14.3 0 0.0 125.9
0) *Q'Connell, L.V. 9 6 66.7 59 6.56 2 22.2 0 0.0 124.5
7) Lock, Sea. 7 4 57.1 46 6.57 2 28.6 0 0.0 116.7
8) Winston, N.O. 11 7 63.6 72 6.55 1 9.1 0 0.0 112.7
9) Beathard, Jac. 12 8 66.7 64 5.33 1 8.3 0 0.0 107.6
10) Lance, S.F. 5 4 80.0 47 9.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 105.8
11) Rush, Dal. 8 6 75.0 76 9.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 104.2
12) Johnson, Bal. 4 2 50.0 15 3.75 1 25.0 0 0.0 99.0
13) Corral, Car. 9 7 77.8 59 6.56 O 0.0 0 0.0 94.0
14) Wolford, T.B. 7 4 57.1 73 10.43 O 0.0 0 0.0 93.2
15) Sudfeld, Det. 12 8 66.7 80 6.67 O 0.0 0 0.0 85.4
l16t) Ehlinger, Ind. 6 4 66.7 38 6.33 O 0.0 0 0.0 84.0
16t) Huntley, Bal. 3 2 66.7 19 6.33 O 0.0 0 0.0 84.0
18) *Bennett, LA-R 16 7 43.8 93 5.81 1 6.3 0 0.0 83.06
19) Zappe, N.E. 8 5 62.5 54 6.75 0 0.0 0 0.0 82.3
20) Keenum, Hou. 5 3 60.0 36 7.20 O 0.0 0 0.0 82.1
21t) Brissett, Was. 3 2 66.7 17 5.67 O 0.0 0 0.0 81.3
21t) *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. 15 9 60.0 105 7.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 81.3
23) *McKee, Phi. 12 7 58.3 84 7.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 79.9
24) Willis, Ten. 10 6 60.0 66 6.60 O 0.0 0 0.0 79.06
25) Grier, Dal. 15 9 60.0 91 6.07 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.4
26) Woodside, Atl. 6 4 66.7 27 4.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 76.4
27) Z. Wilson, NY-J 12 7 58.3 72 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 75.7
28) *DeVito, NY-G 11 6 54.5 72 6.55 0 0.0 0 0.0 74.8
29) Peterman, Chi. 8 4 50.0 57 7.13 0 0.0 0 0.0 73.4
30) S. Thompson, Mia. 10 6 60.0 62 ©6.20 1 10.0 1 10.0 71.7
31) Mariota, Phi. 6 3 50.0 37 6.17 O 0.0 0 0.0 69.4
32) *Haener, N.O. 11 6 54.5 53 4.82 0 0.0 0 0.0 67.6
33) Oladokun, K.C. 6 4 66.7 69 11.50 O 0.0 1 16.7 66.0
34) McCoy, Ariz 5 3 60.0 11 2.20 O 0.0 0 0.0 ©o4.0
35) K. Allen, Buf. 9 4 44 .4 53 5.89 0 0.0 0 0.0 63.7
36) Stidham, Den. 7 5 71.4 69 9.86 O 0.0 1 14.3 63.1
37) *Clifford, G.B. 13 10 76.9 88 6.77 O 0.0 1 7.7 62.3
38) Hoyer, L.V. 5 2 40.0 30 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 60.4
39) Mills, Hou. 9 4 44 .4 36 4.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 55.8
40) Mullens, Min. 11 4 36.4 57 5.18 0 0.0 0 0.0 54.0
41) Stick, LA-C 16 7 43.8 56 3.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 53.1
42) Trask, T.B. 13 9 69.2 78 6.00 O 0.0 1 7.7 52.7
43) *Young, Car. 5 2 40.0 20 4.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 52.1
44) *Ahlers, Sea. 5 2 40.0 19 3.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 51.3
45) *Tune, Ariz 14 8 57.1 88 6.29 0 0.0 1 7.1 46.1
46) DiNucci, Den. 6 2 33.3 20 3.33 O 0.0 0 0.0 43.8
47) *Hall, Min. 8 2 25.0 25 3.13 0 0.0 0 0.0 40.1
48t) Bridgewater, Det. 5 0 0.0 0 0.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.06
48t) R. Wilson, Den. 5 0 0.0 0 0.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 39.6
50) Browning, Cin. 11 6 54.5 62 5.04 O 0.0 1 9.1 33.1



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team Att Yards Avg Long T
1) *Em. Wilson, G.B. 21 174 8.3 80t
2) Chestnut, Ten. 20 144 7.2 55
3) Igwebuike, Atl. 27 131 4.9 16
4) *Bigsby, Jac. 22 122 5.5 34
5t) *Abanikanda, NY-J 25 113 4.5 26
5t) *Dotson, LA-C 12 113 9.4 40t
5t) Felton, Cle. 22 113 5.1 1ot
5t) Willis, Ten. (QB) 14 113 8.1 26
9) Ahmed, Mia. 12 99 8.3 65
10) *Spears, Ten. 13 89 6.8 33t
11) White, L.V. 23 83 3.6 10
12) *R. Johnson, Chi. 19 76 4.0 24
13t) Sermon, Phi. 14 75 5.4 33t
13t) Stick, LA-C (QB) 9 75 8.3 21
13t) Warren, Pit. 4 75 18.8 62t
16) Rivers, LA-R 15 73 4.9 15
17) *Brooks, Mia. 16 71 4.4 10
18) Ehlinger, Ind. (QB) 10 70 7.0 16
19t) *Ahlers, Sea. (QB) 13 68 5.2 22
19t) J. Kelly, Cle. 24 68 2.8 10
21) D. Johnson, Jac. 11 67 6.1 26
22t) Chandler, Min. 22 65 3.0 9
22t) *McLaughlin, Den. 11 65 5.9 17
22t) Perine, K.C. 12 65 5.4 16
22t) *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. (QOB) 13 65 5.0 15
26t) Evans, Cin. 14 64 4.6 33
26t) *S. Thompson, Sea. 14 64 4.6 29
26t) *Vaughn, Dal. 13 64 4.9 26
29) Kelley, LA-C 13 63 4.8 13
30) S. Brown, Car. 18 60 3.3 13
31) Dowdle, Dal. 14 59 4.2 9
32) Gaskin, Mia. 7 57 8.1 35
33) Browning, Cin. (QB) [ 55 9.2 19
34t) *7Z. Evans, LA-R 16 54 3.4 9
34t) *Hall, Cle. 16 54 3.4 18
34t) Spiller, LA-C 10 54 5.4 18
37) T. Jones, Den. 6 53 8.8 43
38t) *Achane, Mia. 16 52 3.3 20
38t) Ezukanma, Mia. (WR) 2 52 26.0 39
38t) Penny, Phi. 11 52 4.7 16
41t) Davis-Price, S.F. 13 51 3.9 15
41t) T. Williams, Ariz 10 51 5.1 15
43t) Hill, Bal. 3 48 16.0 37
43t) Perine, Den. 9 48 5.3 11
45t) *Dye, NY-J 20 47 2.4 10
45t) *Mims, Buf. 11 47 4.3 14
45t) *Tucker, T.B. 13 47 3.6 26
48) Knight, NY-J 12 46 3.8 10
49t) *Charbonnet, Sea. 7 45 6.4 29
49t) Corbin, NY-G 10 45 4.5 33
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att FD Pct
1t) Igwebuike, Atl. 3 3 100.0
1t) *C. Brown, Cin. 2 2 100.0
1t) *0'Connell, L.V. 2 2 100.0
1t) *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. 2 2 100.0
1t) *Em. Wilson, G.B. 2 2 100.0
1t) Ahmed, Mia. 1 1 100.0
1t) Badie, Den. 1 1 100.0
1t) *Bagent, Chi. 1 1 100.0
1t) Beathard, Jac. 1 1 100.0
1t) Bell, Pit. 1 1 100.0
1t) Blackshear, Car. 1 1 100.0
1t) Brown, Bal. 1 1 100.0
1t) Burton, Den. 1 1 100.0
1t) Crockett, NY-J 1 1 100.0
1t) Freeman, LA-R 1 1 100.0
1t) Gordon, Bal. 1 1 100.0
1t) Grier, Dal. 1 1 100.0
1t) K. Harris, N.E. 1 1 100.0
1t) Huntley, Ind. 1 1 100.0
1t) Keene, Hou. 1 1 100.0
1t) Lock, Sea. 1 1 100.0
1t) *Martinez, Det. 1 1 100.0
1t) *Mitchell, Bal. 1 1 100.0
1t) Mond, Cle. 1 1 100.0
1t) Patrick, Ten. 1 1 100.0
1t) Patterson, Was. 1 1 100.0
1t) Peterman, Chi. 1 1 100.0
1t) Singletary, Hou. 1 1 100.0
1t) G. Smith, Sea. 1 1 100.0
1t) *Spears, Ten. 1 1 100.0
1t) Strong, N.E. 1 1 100.0
1t) D. Williams, N.O. 1 1 100.0
1t) Z. Wilson, NY-J 1 1 100.0
34) White, L.V. 4 3 75.0
35t) Chandler, Min. 2 1 50.0
35t) Davis-Price, S.F. 2 1 50.0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1)
2t)
2t)
4)
5t)

Player, Team
Watkins Jr., Cle.
*Rice, K.C.

K. Cole, L.V.

*Bell, S.F.
*Tosivas, Cin.
*Perry, N.O.

*Heath, G.B.

T. Johnson, LA-R
Ward, Phi.
*Brownlee, NY-J
Kinsey, Ten.

*D. Allen, LA-R (TE)
Wilkerson, L.V.
Mitchell-Paden, Cle. (TE)
Fountain, Chi.
Dorsett, L.V.
Tolbert, Dal.
*Tillman, Cle.
*Smith-Njigba, Sea.
Doss, LA-C
Cleveland, Phi.
*Cota, Det.

Reagor, Min.
*Stephens, Dal. (TE)
*Jackson, Cin.

Muse, Min. (TE)
Olszewski, Pit.
*Whiteheart, Ariz (TE)
*Johnston, LA-C

*C. Jones, Cin.

Da. Bell, Cle.
*Merriweather, N.O. (RB)
*Washington, Atl. (RB)
*Kuntz, NY-J (TE)
Ezukanma, Mia.

J. Kelly, Cle. (RB)
Lassiter, Cin.
*Greaney, Cle. (TE)
*Dye, NY-J (RB)
Taylor, G.B. (RB)
*Bobo, Sea.
Smith-Marsette, K.C.
Moore, T.B.

*S. Davis, N.O.

S. Smith, Car.
Baccellia, Ariz
*Arias, Ariz
Forristall, Cle. (TE)
Fotheringham, L.V. (TE)
Mitchell, Det. (TE)
*Palmer, T.B.

*Dell, Hou.

S. Williams, Jac.
Geiger, T.B.

Harley, Cle.
*Shorter, Buf.

*D. Davis, LA-C
Berrios, Mia.

Boone, Hou. (RB)
Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
*Thomas, Min.
Schwartz, Cle.
Rodgers, Ind.

Ahmed, Mia. (RB)
Martin, S.F.

Taylor, N.E. (RB)
*Abanikanda, NY-J (RB)
*Hyatt, NY-G
*Strange, Jac. (TE)
S. Fehoko, Dal.
Felton, Cle. (RB)

Rec Yards

15
11
11
10
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245
126
89
172
94
92
111
105
82
77
77
53
66
63
111
95
95
92
83
81
72
69
65
62
56
56
55
54
47
47
46
43
42
41
39
33
33
31
30
13
98
94
84
83
79
77
76
75
71
68
66
65
59
58
54
47
45
44
42
42
41
40
39
38
38
38
37
31
31
25
21

Avg Long TD

16.
11.

8.
17.
10.
10.
13.
13.
10.
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32t
38
21
43
24
29t
25
34
17
26
21
15
23
29
35t
43
35
36
48
28
27
24
25
21
18
20
14
13
16
12
13
15
10
13
22
11
10
14
17
8
29
44
38
42
27
21
25
27
21
32
33t
24
16
23
20t
17t
13
18t
24
21
13
13
13
16
15
14
17
33t
15
9
12
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Watkins Jr., Cle. 245 15 16.3 32t 2
2) *Bell, S.F. 172 10 17.2 43 0
3) *Rice, K.C. 126 11 11.5 38 0
4t) *Cooks, Jac. 111 4 27.8 47 0
4t) Fountain, Chi. 111 6 18.5 35t 1
4t) *Heath, G.B. 111 8 13.9 25 0
7) T. Johnson, LA-R 105 8 13.1 34 0
8) *Bobo, Sea. 98 5 19.6 29 1
9t) Dorsett, L.V. 95 6 15.8 43 0
9t) Tolbert, Dal. 95 6 15.8 35 1
11t) *Iosivas, Cin. 94 9 10.4 24 0
11t) Smith-Marsette, K.C. 94 5 18.8 44 1
13t) *Perry, N.O. 92 9 10.2 29t 1
13t) *Tillman, Cle. 92 6 15.3 36 0
15) K. Cole, L.V. 89 11 8.1 21 1
16) Austin, Pit. 85 3 28.3 67t 1
17t) *Jarrett, T.B. 84 3 28.0 36 0
17t) Moore, T.B. 84 5 16.8 38 0
19t) *S. Davis, N.O. 83 5 16.6 42 0
19t) *X. Malone, Atl. 83 4 20.8 27 0
19t) *Smith-Njigba, Sea. 83 6 13.8 48 0
22) Ward, Phi. 82 8 10.3 17 0
23t) Doss, LA-C 81 6 13.5 28 0
23t) *Tucker, L.V. 81 4 20.3 40 0
25) S. Smith, Car. 79 5 15.8 27 0
26t) Baccellia, Ariz 77 5 15.4 21 0
26t) *Brownlee, NY-J 77 8 9.6 26 0
26t) Kinsey, Ten. 77 8 9.0 21 0
29) *Arias, Ariz 76 5 15.2 25 0
30) Forristall, Cle. (TE) 75 5 15.0 27 0
31) Doubs, G.B. 73 4 18.3 42 1
32) Cleveland, Phi. 72 6 12.0 27 0
33t) Fotheringham, L.V. (TE) 71 514.2 21 0
33t) *Remigio, K.C. 71 4 17.8 24 0
35t) *Cota, Det. 69 6 11.5 24 1
35t) McMath, Ten. 69 4 17.3 21 0
37t) Ford, Chi. 68 3 22.7 37 0
37t) Mitchell, Det. (TE) 68 5 13.6 32 0
37t) *Wicks, G.B. 68 3 22.7 47 0
40) Taylor, NY-J 67 2 33.5 57 0
41t) *Palmer, T.B. 66 5 13.2 33t 2
41t) Wilkerson, L.V. 66 7 9.4 23 1
43t) *Dell, Hou. 65 5 13.0 24 1
43t) Harris, Jac. 65 2 32.5 42 0
43t) Reagor, Min. 65 6 10.8 25 0
46) Kirklin, N.O. 64 4 16.0 53 0
47) Mitchell-Paden, Cle. (TE) 63 7 9.0 29 0
48t) Moore, Chi. 62 1 62.0 62t 1
48t) *Stephens, Dal. (TE) 62 6 10.3 21 1
50) Isabella, Buf. 6l 4 15.3 30 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1t) *Tosivas, Cin. 4 58 14.5 24
1t) K. Cole, L.V. 4 26 6.5 17
3t) Watkins Jr., Cle. 3 72 24.0 32t
3t) *Remigio, K.C. 3 65 21.7 24
3t) Tolbert, Dal. 3 55 18.3 35
3t) Baccellia, Ariz 3 45 15.0 21
3t) *Perry, N.O. 3 44 14.7 29t
3t) Smith-Marsette, K.C. 3 43 14.3 26
3t) S. Williams, Jac. 3 33 11.0 15
3t) Olszewski, Pit. 3 32 10.7 13
3t) Wilkerson, L.V. 3 32 10.7 23
3t) Ahmed, Mia. (RB) 3 27 9.0 16
3t) *Whiteheart, Ariz (TE) 3 25 8.3 13
3t) Co. Heyward, Pit. (TE) 3 22 7.3 10
3t) Moore, Ariz 3 20 6.7 13
3t) *Brownlee, NY-J 3 19 6.3 8
3t) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB) 3 14 4.7 10
3t) *Greaney, Cle. (TE) 3 11 3.7 7
19t) Ateman, Buf. 2 41 20.5 21
19t) Humphrey, Den. 2 40 20.0 26
19t) McMath, Ten. 2 37 18.5 21
19t) *Tillman, Cle. 2 34 17.0 20
19t) Houston, Dal. 2 33 16.5 22
19t) *Cota, Det. 2 32 16.0 24
19t) *J. Jenkins, Jac. 2 32 16.0 17
19t) Mitchell-Paden, Cle. (TE) 2 31 15.5 29
19t) *Washington, Jac. 2 31 15.5 16
19t) *Nacua, LA-R 2 28 14.0 17
19t) Ward, Phi. 2 28 14.0 14
19t) Crowder, NY-G 2 27 13.5 15
19t) Harley, Cle. 2 27 13.5 20t
19t) *Dye, NY-J (RB) 2 25 12.5 17
19t) Powell, Min. 2 24 12.0 13
19t) Berrios, Mia. 2 23 11.5 18t
19t) T. Johnson, LA-R 2 23 11.5 17
19t) *C. Jones, Cin. 2 23 11.5 12
19t) Krull, N.O. (TE) 2 23 11.5 15
19t) D. Wells, T.B. (TE) 2 22 11.0 22
19t) *Downs, Ind. 2 21 10.5 11
19t) Martin, S.F. 2 21 10.5 15
19t) *Wicks, G.B. 2 21 10.5 19
19t) Winston, Sea. 2 21 10.5 13t
19t) Bandy, Den. 2 20 10.0 10
19t) Da. Bell, Cle. 2 20 10.0 13
19t) *S. Davis, N.O. 2 20 10.0 18
19t) *Martin, Jac. 2 20 10.0 11
19t) Fountain, Chi. 2 19 9.5 11
19t) *Ryan, Bal. 2 19 9.5 10
19t) Schwartz, Cle. 2 18 9.0 11
19t) Cleveland, Phi. 2 17 8.5 9
19t) *D. Davis, LA-C 2 17 8.5 10
19t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 2 17 8.5 9
19t) *Palmer, T.B. 2 17 8.5 9
19t) Felton, Cle. (RB) 2 16 8.0 12
19t) *Washington, Atl. (RB) 2 16 8.0 10
19t) Jackson, Ind. (RB) 2 15 7.5 13
19t) Moore, T.B. 2 15 7.5 10
19t) Winfree, Ind. 2 15 7.5 11
19t) Davis, Dal. (RB) 2 14 7.0 13
19t) S. Brown, Car. (RB) 2 13 6.5 7
19t) *Green, Det. 2 12 6.0 6
19t) Thompkins, T.B. 2 10 5.0 6
19t) *Strange, Jac. (TE) 2 9 4.5 5
19t) *Whyle, Ten. (TE) 2 9 4.5 6
19t) Gore, Was. (RB) 2 8 4.0 4
19t) Wims, Car. 2 8 4.0 5
19t) Bell, Pit. (RB) 2 7 3.5 [
19t) Hasty, Jac. (RB) 2 7 3.5 4
19t) Carlson, Chi. (TE) 2 [ 3.0 4
19t) *Vaughn, Dal. (RB) 2 5 2.5 9
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts
1) *McLaughlin, Den. (RB) 3 2 1 0 0 18
2) Funk, Ind. (RB) 2 2 0 0 1 14
3t) Chestnut, Ten. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
3t) *Dotson, LA-C (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
3t) D. Johnson, Jac. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
3t) McCormick, L.V. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
3t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) Sermon, Phi. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
3t) Stick, LA-C (QB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
3t) *Vaughn, Dal. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
3t) Watkins Jr., Cle. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long Pts
1) Zuerlein, NY-J 4/ 4 7/ 8 .875 54 25
2t) Carlson, L.V. 8/ 8 4/ 4 1.000 53 20
2t) McPherson, Cin. 2/ 2 6/ 6 1.000 51 20
4) Joseph, Min. 2/ 2 5/ 5 1.000 54 17
5) Santos, Chi. 4/ 4 4/ 4 1.000 50 16
6t) Butker, K.C. 8/ 8 2/ 2 1.000 36 14
6t) Lutz, N.O. 2/ 2 4/ 4 1.000 51 14
6t) Myers, Sea. 5/ 5 3/ 4 .750 57 14
6t) York, Cle. 5/'5 3/ 6 .500 43 14
10) Gano, NY-G 4/ 4 3/ 3 1.000 48 13
11t) *Carlson, G.B. 5/ 7 2/ 2 1.000 52 11
11t) Dicker, LA-C 5/ 5 2/ 2 1.000 50 11
11t) Elliott, Phi. 2/ 2 3/ 4 . 750 56 11
14t) *T. Brown, LA-R 4/ 4 2/ 3 .667 39 10
14t) *Grupe, N.O. 1/ 1 3/ 3 1.000 37 10
14t) *Moody, S.F. 1/ 2 3/ 5 .600 43 10
17t) Boswell, Pit. 3/ 3 2/ 2 1.000 39 9
17t) Maher, Den. 3/ 3 2/ 4 .500 48 9
17t) *Potter, Pit. 3/ 3 2/ 2 1.000 43 9
20t) Koo, Atl. 2/ 4 2/ 2 1.000 45 8
20t) Prater, Ariz 2/ 2 2/ 3 .667 54 8
20t) Tucker, Bal. 2/ 2 2/ 2 1.000 60 8
23t) Aubrey, Dal. 4/ 5 1/ 1 1.000 29 7
23t) J. Sanders, Mia. 4/ 4 1/ 1 1.000 49 7
23t) M. Wright, Car. 1/ 1 2/ 2 1.000 53 7
26t) Bass, Buf. 3/ 4 1/ 1 1.000 40 6
26t) Blankenship, T.B. 0/ 0 2/ 4 .500 35 6
26t) McLaughlin, T.B. 3/ 3 1/ 1 1.000 48 6
26t) McManus, Jac. 0/ 0 2/ 2 1.000 40 6
26t) *Wolff, Ten. 3/ 3 1/ 2 .500 22 6
31t) Folk, N.E. 2/ 2 1/ 1 1.000 44 5
31t) Gay, Ind. 2/ 2 1/ 2 .500 35 5
31t) Shudak, Ten. 2/ 2 1/ 1 1.000 41 5
34t) Fry, Den. 1/ 1 1/ 2 .500 55 4
34t) Hopkins, LA-C 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 25 4
34t) Patterson, Det. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 39 4
34t) Romo, Det. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 28 4
34t) Slye, Was. 1/ 1 1/ 1 1.000 49 4
39) Fairbairn, Hou. 0/ 0 1/ 1 1.000 35 3
40) *Bates, Hou. 2/ 3 0/ 0 - —— 2
41t) Badgley, Was. 1/ 1 0/ 0 -——= -- 1
41t) McCourt, Jac. 1/ 2 0/ 0 -—— —— 1
41t) *Ryland, N.E. 1/ 1 0/ 0 - - 1
44) Havrisik, Ind. 0/ 1 0/ O -——— - 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team
1) Aubrey, Dal.
2t Dicker, LA-C
2t Joseph, Min.
2t Pinion, Atl.
2t York, Cle.

2t Zuerlein, NY-J

Tt Gano, NY-G

Tt Maher, Den.

9t *Carlson, G.B.
9t *E. Evans, LA-R
9t Prater, Ariz

9t *Ryland, N.E.
9t M. Wright, Car.
14t) Bass, Buf.

14t) *Bates, Hou.
14t) *T. Brown, LA-R
14t) Camarda, T.B.
14t) Carlson, L.V.
14t) Gonzalez, S.F.
14t) *Grupe, N.O.
14t) McCourt, Jac.
14t) McPherson, Cin.
14t) Myers, Sea.

14t) *Potter, Pit.
14t) Santos, Chi.
14t) *Zentner, Phi.
27t) Bailey, Mia.
27t) Butker, K.C.
27t) Cooney, Ariz
27t) Elliott, Phi.
27t) Folk, N.E.

27t) Havrisik, Ind.
27t) McLaughlin, T.B.
27t) McManus, Jac.
27t) J. Sanders, Mia.
27t) Shudak, Ten.
27t) Slye, Was.

27t) Stout, Bal.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank

Player, Team

Watkins Jr., Cle. (WR)
*Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB)
*Bell, S.F. (WR)
Chestnut, Ten. (RB)
*Abanikanda, NY-J (RB)
Ahmed, Mia. (RB)
Felton, Cle. (RB)
Igwebuike, Atl. (RB)
*Rice, K.C. (WR)
*Bigsby, Jac. (RB)
*Dotson, LA-C (RB)
Willis, Ten. (QB)
*Cooks, Jac. (WR)
Fountain, Chi. (WR)
*Heath, G.B. (WR)
Austin, Pit. (WR)

T. Johnson, LA-R (WR)
Dowdle, Dal. (RB)

J. Kelly, Cle. (RB)
*Brooks, Mia. (RB)
*Bobo, Sea. (WR)
Sermon, Phi. (RB)
*Spears, Ten. (RB)
Dorsett, L.V. (WR)
Tolbert, Dal. (WR)
Chandler, Min. (RB)
*Tosivas, Cin. (WR)
Smith-Marsette, K.C. (WR)
*Achane, Mia. (RB)
*Mims, Buf. (RB)
*Perry, N.O. (WR)
*Tillman, Cle. (WR)
White, L.V. (RB)
Ezukanma, Mia. (WR)

K. Cole, L.V. (WR)

*R. Johnson, Chi. (RB)
*Tucker, L.V. (WR)
*McLaughlin, Den. (RB)
Evans, Cin. (RB)
*Merriweather, N.O. (RB)
Moore, T.B. (WR)
*Washington, Atl. (RB)
*S. Davis, N.O. (WR)
Kinsey, Ten. (WR)

*X. Malone, Atl. (WR)
*Smith-Njigba, Sea. (WR)
Ward, Phi. (WR)

Doss, LA-C (WR)
*Jarrett, T.B. (WR)

D. Johnson, Jac. (RB)

Total

Yards Att+Rec

245
189
187
160
150
137
134
131
126
120
113
113
111
111
111
108
105
101
101
100
98
98
96
95
95
94
94
94
93
92
92
92
92
91
89
89
86
85
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
82
81
81
81

15
23
11
23
30
17
27
27
11
23
12
14
4
6
8
5
8
19
30
18
5
16
15
6
6
26
9
5
20
15
9
6
24
8
11
23
6
14
16
20

Avg Yards Att

16.
8.
17.
7.
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Rushing
0 0
174 21
15 1
144 20
113 25
99 12
113 22
131 27
0 0
122 22
113 12
113 14
0 0
0 0
0 0
23 2
0 0
59 14
68 24
71 16
0 0
75 14
89 13
0 0
0 0
65 22
0 0
0 0
52 16
47 11
0 0
0 0
83 23
52 2
0 0
76 19
5 2
65 11
64 14
41 14
0 0
42 17
0 0
6 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
-3 1
67 11

Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
-——- 245 15 16.3
8.3 15 2 7.5
15.0 172 10 17.2
7.2 16 3 5.3
4.5 37 5 7.4
8.3 38 5 7.6
5.1 21 5 4.2
4.9 0 0o ---
-—= 126 11 11.5
5.5 -2 1 -2.0
9.4 0 0o ---
8.1 0 0o ---
-= 111 4 27.8
-—= 111 6 18.5
-——- 111 8 13.9
11.5 85 3 28.3
-—- 105 8 13.1
4.2 42 5 8.4
2.8 33 6 5.5
4.4 29 2 14.5
-—- 98 5 19.6
5.4 23 2 11.5
6.8 7 2 3.5
-—= 95 6 15.8
-—- 95 6 15.8
3.0 29 4 7.3
-—- 94 9 10.4
-—- 94 5 18.8
3.3 41 4 10.3
4.3 45 4 11.3
-—- 92 9 10.2
-—= 92 6 15.3
3.6 9 1 9.0
26.0 39 6 6.5
-—- 89 11 8.1
4.0 13 4 3.3
2.5 81 4 20.3
5.9 20 3 6.7
4.6 20 2 10.0
2.9 43 6 7.2
-—= 84 5 16.8
2.5 42 6 7.0
-—- 83 5 16.6
6.0 77 8 9.6
-—- 83 4 20.8
-—- 83 6 13.8
-—= 82 8 10.3
-—= 81 6 13.5
-3.0 84 3 28.0
6.1 14 3 4.7



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Watkins Jr., Cle. (WR) 0 12 12
2) Willis, Ten. (QOB) 0 8
3t Ahmed, Mia. (RB)

3t *Bell, S.F. (WR)

3t *Heath, G.B. (WR)

3t *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB)

Tt *Abanikanda, NY-J (RB)

Tt *C. Brown, Cin. (RB)

7t) K. Cole, L.V. (WR)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
7t) *Cota, Det. (WR)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Tt Ehlinger, Ind. (QOB)

Tt Felton, Cle. (RB)

Tt Igwebuike, Atl. (RB)
7t *Mims, Buf. (RB)

7t) Stick, LA-C (QB)

7t *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. (QB)
Tt Tolbert, Dal. (WR)

18t) *Achane, Mia. (RB)

18t) *Brooks, Mia. (RB)

18t) *Brownlee, NY-J (WR)
18t) Chandler, Min. (RB)
18t) Chestnut, Ten. (RB)
18t) *Demercado, Ariz (RB)
18t *Dye, NY-J (RB)

18t) K. Harris, N.E. (RB)
18t) *Iosivas, Cin. (WR)
18t) D. Johnson, Jac. (RB)
18t) *R. Johnson, Chi. (RB)
18t) *McLaughlin, Den. (RB)
18t) Reagor, Min. (WR)

18t) *Rice, K.C. (WR)

18t) *Vaughn, Dal. (RB)

18t) Ward, Phi. (WR)

18t) White, L.V. (RB)

18t) Wilkerson, L.V. (WR)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
36t) *Ahlers, Sea. (0QB)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

36t) *Bobo, Sea. (WR)

36t) S. Brown, Car. (RB)
36t) Davis-Price, S.F. (RB)
306t) *Dell, Hou. (WR)

36t) Doubs, G.B. (WR)

36t) *Downs, Ind. (WR)

36t) *Z. Evans, LA-R (RB)
36t) Ezukanma, Mia. (WR)
36t) Forristall, Cle. (TE)
36t) Fotheringham, L.V. (TE)
36t) Fountain, Chi. (WR)
36t) Ingram, Ariz (RB)

36t) T. Johnson, LA-R (WR)
36t) *Johnston, LA-C (WR)
36t) J. Kelly, Cle. (RB)
36t) *X. Malone, Atl. (WR)
36t) McMath, Ten. (WR)

36t) McNichols, S.F. (RB)

36t) *Merriweather, N.O. (RB)

36t) Mitchell, Det. (TE)

36t) Mitchell-Paden, Cle. (TE)
36t) Moore, T.B. (WR)

36t) Rivers, LA-R (RB)

36t) Ju. Ross, K.C. (WR)

36t) Sermon, Phi. (RB)

36t) *Spears, Ten. (RB)
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
36t) Spiller, LA-C (RB)
)
)
)
)
)
)

36t) *Tillman, Cle. (WR)
36t) *Tucker, L.V. (WR)

36t) *Tune, Ariz (QOB)

36t) *Washington, Atl. (RB)
36t) Webster, Chi. (WR)

36t) S. Williams, Jac. (WR)



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Bojorquez, Cle. 12 659

2) Dixon, Den. 7 376
3) *E. Evans, LA-R 13 696
4) *Baringer, N.E. 9 320
5) Cooney, Ariz 5 259
6) Stonehouse, Ten. 8 412
7) Anger, Dal. 9 456
8) Stout, Bal. 5 250
9) Cooke, Jac. 7 340
10) Sanchez, Ind. 6 290
11) Morstead, NY-J 11 528
12) Gill, Chi. 8 382
13) Scott, LA-C 9 428
14) Pinion, Atl. 8 380
15) Johnston, Hou. 10 473
16) Camarda, T.B. 10 471
17) Fox, Det. 11 517
18) Wright, Min. 11 513
19) Gillan, NY-G 8 367
20) Hekker, Car. 8 366
21) *Robbins, Cin. 7 320
22) Mann, Pit. [ 274
23t) A. Cole, L.V. 8 364
23t) Wadman, Was. 4 182
25) Martin, Buf. 7 313
26) Dickson, Sea. 8 349
27) Townsend, K.C. 7 305
28) Haack, Ariz 5 215
29) Wishnowsky, S.F. 8 340
30) Bailey, Mia. 7 295
31) *Hedley, N.O. 9 379
32) *Zentner, Phi. [ 245
33) Gillikin, N.O. 5 204
34) Waitman, N.E. 3 115
35) Harvin, Pit. 5 191
36) Whelan, G.B. 4 148

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards

1) Cooney, Ariz 5 259
2) *Baringer, N.E. [ 320
3) Stout, Bal. 5 250
4) Sanchez, Ind. [9) 290
5) Morstead, NY-J 11 528
6) Mann, Pit. [ 274
7) A. Cole, L.V. 8 364
8) Bojorquez, Cle. 12 659
9) Fox, Det. 11 517
10) Wadman, Was. 4 182
11) Scott, LA-C 9 428
12) Johnston, Hou. 10 473
13) Cooke, Jac. 7 340
14) Stonehouse, Ten. 8 412
15) Wright, Min. 11 513
16) Hekker, Car. 8 366
17) Dixon, Den. 7 376
18) *Robbins, Cin. 7 320
19) *Hedley, N.O. 9 379
20) Gill, Chi. 8 382
21) Wishnowsky, S.F. 8 340
22) Pinion, Atl. 8 380
23) Camarda, T.B. 10 471
24) Townsend, K.C. 7 305
25) *Zentner, Phi. [ 245
26) Dickson, Sea. 8 349
27) Gillikin, N.O. 5 204
28) Harvin, Pit. 5 191
29) Waitman, N.E. 3 115
30) *E. Evans, LA-R 13 696
31) Anger, Dal. 9 456
32) Whelan, G.B. 4 148
33) Martin, Buf. 7 313
34) Haack, Ariz 5 215
35) Gillan, NY-G 8 367
36) Bailey, Mia. 7 295

Lg
66
65
65
62
65
62
60
54
61
65
56
60
55
53
62
61
62
56
67
62
65
51
53
49
57
53
58
49
55
51
49
46
47
44
52
43

65
62
54
65
56
51
53
66
62
49
55
62
61
62
56
62
65
65
49
60
55
53
61
58
46
53
47
52
44
65
60
43
57
49
67
51

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
54.9 3 0 1 1 7 66 5
53.7 2 0 1 0 4 42 1
53.5 2 0 0 1 8 181 4
53.3 1 0 1 0 3 16 4
51.8 O 0 1 0 2 21 3
51.5 1 0 0 0 6 47 2
50.7 1 1 0 O 6 71 4
50.0 0 0 0 0 4 17 1
48.6 0 0 3 2 2 36 3
48.3 0 0 0 0 4 15 2
48.0 0 0 1 1 9 24 5
47.8 0 0 0 1 6 55 1
47.6 0 0 0 0 6 30 2
47.5 1 0 0 1 5 36 2
47.3 1 0 0 1 2 16 7
47.1 2 0 1 2 4 41 4
47.0 0 0 1 0 5 29 5
46.6 0 0 1 2 7 41 1
45.9 1 0 0 3 2 97 3
45.8 0 0 0 0 3 25 1
45.7 1 0 0 1 3 10 2
45.7 0 0 2 1 2 4 2
45.5 0 0 0 1 5 6 5
45.5 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
44.7 0 0 2 0 3 78 3
43.6 2 0 0 3 2 0 2
43.6 0 0 2 1 4 34 1
43.0 1 0 0 1 3 29 O
42.5 0 0 0 2 3 14 1
42.1 0 0 1 1 3 86 2
42.1 O 0 1 3 3 7 3
40.8 0 0 1 0 4 13 1
40.8 0 0 1 1 3 13 2
38.3 0 0 1 0 1 5 2
38.2 0 0 1 0 1 2 5
37.0 0 0 1 0 2 7 3

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
51.8 O 0 1 0 2 21 3
53.3 1 0 1 0 3 16 4
50.0 0 0 0 0 4 17 1
48.3 0 0 0 0 4 15 2
48.0 O 0 1 1 9 24 5
45.7 0 0 2 1 2 4 2
45.5 0 0 0 1 5 6 5
54.9 3 0 11 7 66 5
47.0 0 0 1 0 5 29 5
45.5 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
47.6 0 0 0 0 6 30 2
47.3 1 0 0 1 2 16 7
48.6 0 0 3 2 2 36 3
51.5 1 0 0 0 6 47 2
46.6 0 0 1 2 7 41 1
45.8 0 0 0 0 3 25 1
53.7 2 0 1 0 4 42 1
45.7 1 0 0 1 3 10 2
42.1 O 0 1 3 3 7 3
47.8 0 0 0 1 6 55 1
42.5 0 0 0 2 3 14 1
47.5 1 0 0 1 5 36 2
47.1 2 0 1 2 4 41 4
43.6 0 0 2 1 4 34 1
40.8 0 0 1 0 4 13 1
43.6 2 0 0 3 2 0 2
40.8 0 0 1 1 3 13 2
38.2 0 0 1 0 1 2 5
38.3 0 0 1 0 1 5 2
53.5 2 0 0 1 8 181 4
50.7 1 1 0 O 6 71 4
37.0 0 0 1 0 2 7 3
44.7 0 0 2 0 3 78 3
43.0 1 0 0 1 3 29 O
45.9 1 0 0 3 2 97 3
42.1 0 0 1 1 3 86 2

Net
Avg
44,
42.
36.
47.
47.
43.
36.
46.
43.
45.
45.
40.
44 .
40.
43.
39.
44,
42.
31.
42.
41.
45,
44 .
44 .
33.
38.
38.
33.
40.
29.
41.
38.
38.
36.
37.
35.
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47.
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46.
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43.
42.
42.
42.
41.
41.
40.
40.
40.
39.
38.
38.
38.
38.
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36.
36.
35.
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33.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team
1) Alexander, Det. 2

2) *D. Davis, LA-C

3) Erickson, NY-J

4) *Lindsey, Sea.

5) *Tucker, L.V.

6) M. Washington, Den.
Tt *K. Allen, Was.

Tt *Garror, Ten.

7t Olszewski, Pit.

Evans, Phi.
*Bell, S.F.
Philips, Ten.
14) *Washington, Jac.
15) Bowden, N.O.
16) Cracraft, Mia.
17t) Coutee, Mia.
17t) Powell, Min.
17t) Proche, Bal.
20) McPhearson, Phi.
) Abdullah, L.V.
) *C. Jones, Cin.
23t) *Gray, NY-G
) Smith-Marsette, K.C.
25) Berrios, Mia.

)
)
)
10) *Gipson, NY-J
)
)
)

26t) V. Jones, Chi.
26t) *Remigio, K.C.
26t) Ward, Phi.

29t) Hightower, LA-C
29t) Pettis, Chi.

31) Felton, Cle.

) Dortch, Ariz
33) Toure, G.B.

) Thompkins, T.B.

WNDNONDNNNDNNDNWWWNWEDNDNNDNNDOEIND WONENBEDNDNDNDEDNDWW

2

OO ONPHFHRPORPRRPORPPFPWORORPRRPRPORUOOOWOR OOOOON

Ret FC Yards

97
84
55
36
66
29
24
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65
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17
16
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8
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12
18
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o

[
S w0 0o g

Avg Long TD

48.
28.
18.
18.
16.
14.
12.
12.
12.
11.
10.
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PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Dowdle, Dal. 2 67 33.5 44 0
2) *Thomas, Det. 2 66 33.0 37 0
3) Sims, Hou. 2 64 32.0 43 0
4) Evans, Cin. 2 63 31.5 35 0
5) *Gipson, NY-J 3 84 28.0 45 0
6) *K. Jackson, Ten. 3 77 25.7 33 0
7) *Palmer, T.B. 3 76 25.3 32 0
8) Reed, Chi. 4 99 24.8 38 0
9) Lassiter, Cin. 2 49 24.5 25 0
10t) Jefferson, Det. 3 73 24.3 26 0
10t) *Mitchell, Bal. 3 73 24.3 29 0
12t) *Bolden, N.E. 2 48 24.0 26 0
12t) Kirklin, N.O. 3 72 24.0 27 0
12t) Mickens, NY-G 2 48 24.0 30 0
15) Goodson, G.B. 3 71 23.7 28 0
16) *Washington, Jac. 2 46 23.0 23 0
17) Toure, G.B. 4 91 22.8 44 0
18t) Igwebuike, Atl. 3 68 22.7 24 0
18t) *Vaughn, Dal. 3 68 22.7 30 0
20) *Hall, Cle. 7 158 22.6 34 0
21) *Dykes, Min. 5 112 22.4 38 0
22) *Achane, Mia. 3 67 22.3 38 0
23t) Blackshear, Car. 3 66 22.0 29 0
23t) *McLaughlin, Den. 2 44 22.0 44 0
25) D. Davis, Ariz 5 109 21.8 33 0
26) *D. Davis, LA-C 4 87 21.8 29 0
27) *Jackson, Cin. 3 65 21.7 27 0
28t) Davis, Dal. 2 43 21.5 23 0
28t) Evans, Buf. 4 86 21.5 42 0
30) Sermon, Phi. 9 127 21.2 30 0
31) Dortch, Ariz 2 42 21.0 24 0
32) *Gray, NY-G 3 62 20.7 22 0
33t) *K. Allen, Was. 2 41 20.5 25 0
33t) *Bell, S.F. 4 82 20.5 25 0
35) Bowden, N.O. 3 61 20.3 21 0
36) Haskins, Ten. 2 40 20.0 21 0
37) *Tucker, L.V. 2 39 19.5 25 0
38) *Prince, K.C. 3 57 19.0 21 0
39t) Felton, Cle. 4 74 18.5 27 0
39t) *Jamison, S.F. 2 37 18.5 25 0
41) *Byrd, Pit. 3 54 18.0 22 0
42) Thompkins, T.B. 2 35 17.5 19 0
43) *Downs, Ind. 5 87 17.4 21 0
44) Isabella, Buf. 6 101 16.8 19 0
45) *McBride, Min. 3 50 16.7 20 0
46) Rivers, LA-R 3 49 16.3 18 0
47) *Smith, LA-R 3 47 15.7 18 0
48) Alexander, Det. 3 33 11.0 18 0



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1) *Hickman, Cle. 3 0 0.0 0
2t) Anderson, Cin. 45 22. 43t
2t) Bassey, Den. 31 15. 31
2t) *Hellams, Atl. 20 10. 15
5t) *Rush, Ind. 52 52. 52t
5t) Pola-Mao, L.V. 50 50. 50t
5t) Webb, L.V. 43 43. 43
5t) Belton, NY-G 42 42. 42
5t) Butler, Was. 42 42. 42
5t) Junior, Jac. 37 37. 37
5t) *Ricks, Phi. 31 31. 31t
5t) Avery, Ten. 29 29. 29
5t) Borders, Atl. 26 26. 26t
5t) Franklin, Car. 24 24. 24
5t) Hummel, LA-R 21 21. 21t
5t) T. Brown, Sea. 20 20. 20
5t) Jackson, Buf. 20 20. 20
5t) Perryman, Hou. 19 19. 19
5t) Yiadom, N.O. 19 19. 19
5t) Ossai, Cin. 17 17. 17
5t) Pinnock, NY-G 17 17. 17
5t) Thomas, Chi. 17 17. 17
5t) *Valentine, G.B. 17 17. 17
5t) *Gilmore, Det. 13 13. 13
5t) Mills, N.E. 13 13. 13
5t) Surratt, NY-J 13 13. 13
5t) *Jay. Williams, Min. 13 13. 13
5t) *Trahan, Chi. 10 10. 10

5t) Thompson, Pit.
5t) Amadi, N.O.

5t) Leavitt, G.B.
5t) L. Johnson, N.O.
5t) Phillips, N.O.
5t) Hamilton, Ariz

5t *Porter, Pit.
5t Bolden, Cle.

5t Dye, Min.

5t *Braswell, Jac.
5t Delaney, T.B.
5t Denis, Atl.

5t Garcia, Den.
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
5t) *Hailassie, K.C.
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

5t *B. Joseph, Det.
5t McCollum, T.B.
5t Moreland, NY-J
5t Riley, Pit.

5t Russell, T.B.

5t Sullivan, Pit.
5t Thomas, Dal.



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team S
1t) Lalos, N.O. (DE)

1t) T. Lewis, Chi. (DE)

Q
0

ack
3.0
3.0
1t) *Murphy, Ten. (LB) 3.0
1t) J. Okwara, Det. (LB) 3.0
5t) *Ni. Herbig, Pit. (LB) 2.5
5t) Huff, NY-J (DE) 2.5
5t) K. Thomas, LA-R (LB) 2.5
8t) Enagbare, G.B. (LB) 2.0
8t) Garcia, Den. (DE) 2.0
8t) Holmes, NY-J (DT) 2.0
8t) Kareem, Ind. (DE) 2.0
8t) Ledbetter, Jac. (DE) 2.0
8t) *Miller, Jac. (LB) 2.0
8t) Worley, Bal. (DB) 2.0
15t) Cline, Buf. (DE) 1.5
15t) Gill, T.B. (LB) 1.5
15t) *Harris, Chi. (DE) 1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

)
)
)
15t) Hurst, Cle. (DT)
)
)
)

15t) Johnson, Cin. (DE)
15t) B. Jones, Det. (DL)
15t) Togiai, Cle. (DT)



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023

NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) C. Johnson, Jac. 1 33 33.0 33 0
1t) Chesley, T.B. 1 3 3.0 3 0
1t) *Hearn, L.V. 1 2 2.0 2 0
1t) *Mitchell, Cle. 1 1 1.0 1 0
1t) *Bresee, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0 o0
1t) Cline, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Colbert, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) D. Davis, Cin. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Ebiketie, Atl. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Enagbare, G.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) D. Fitzpatrick, Pit. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Gifford, Ten. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Gowan, Min. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Guidry, NY-J 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Harper, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) *Hebert, Sea. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Hector, NY-J 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Junior, Jac. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Lammons, Ind. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Lovato, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) *Lucien, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Moreau, Den. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Munson, N.E. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Muse, Pit. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) *Mutin, Ind. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Nelson, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Niemann, Ten. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) *Pickens, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Ridgeway, Was. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Thomas, Jac. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Uche, N.E. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Wallace, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O



PRESEASON / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2023
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26
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12
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10
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JAX
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15
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31
23
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13t

23t
19t
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26
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1t
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Team/Offense Rank (Within League)

LAC MIA NE NYJ PIT TEN
18 6 31 25 21 5
16 8 30 20 22 7
3 2 22t 18 16 1
1 4 19 16 22 2
29 21 32 23 19 27
32 19 30 15 13 26
21 31 1t 24 25 29
28 27 20 3 24 32
12t 6t 29t 28 14t 12t
29t 5 14 21t 10 8t
let 10t 6t 16t 30t 10t
4 17 32 5 3 11
17 14 4 1 30 6
11 29 7t 9 28 4
7 32 8 3 16 11
6 24 25t 21 3 10
1t 1t 1t 22 1t 25t
Opponent/Defense
LAC MIA NE NYJ PIT TEN
15 1 16 8 22 14
10 2 20 9 25 27
5 2 17 12 3 9
3 7 10 13 1 11
22t 1t 17 10 29 18
15 3 28 13 27 30
29t 29t 20 16 2 19
16 17 32 8t 19 10
11t 1 22t 10 17t 2t
8 1 20 15t 9 6
27t 15t 27t 23t 2t 18t
12 31 13 5 3 18
4 25t 8t 13 7 16
22 18t 5 27 20 26
11 18 24 8 9 16
l6t 2 12t 3 8 1leot
12 13t 13t 3t 13t 13t

TYds/G
TYds/P
RYds/G
RshAvg
PsYd/G
PasAvg
$HdInt
Sac/PP
1D/Gm
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPntAv
NPntAv
Pts/Gm
FG%

ARI ATL CAR

20 19
26 13
17 14t
20 11
16 15
27 12
3 13
19 30
8t 18t
13 21t
6t 19t
19t 2
25t 12
13 12
21 20
28t 22t
25t 1t

32
32
27
23
31
31
15t
29
32
18t
23t
9t
9t
19
13
32
1t

CHI
14
10
11
15
12t
8t
15t
25
25t
20
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19t
13
10
18
11t
1t

Rank (Within League)

TYds/G
TYds/P
RYds/G
RshAvg
PsYd/G
PasAvg
$HdInt
Sac/PP
1D/Gm
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPntAv
NPntAv
Pts/Gm
FG%

ARI ATL CAR CHI

31 13
32 17
21 25
29 28
32 8
31 5
27 1
29 11t
32 22t
27t 13
27t 2t
23 17
1 32
13 11
6 1
31 1
3t 13t

19
15
15
4
19
25
23
25
17t
21t
23t
20
25t
14
12
26t
13t

26
26
24
22
26
20
12
2
26
12
12t
22
20
24
26
22t
5t

DAL DET GB
16 29 3
19 31 2
20 31 4
17 31 5
10 26 9
17 24 4
19 28 22
23 10 2
8t 29t 2t
11 26 12
4t 9 10t
25t 1 28
2 18 8
20 16 30
29 5 27
14t 28t 4t
1t 1t 1t
DAL DET GB
30 17 5
29 16 4
28 20 6
21 17 20
27 15 9
32 18 2
21 10 14
28 1 27
17t 14t 5t
30 5 15t
12t 2t 18t
26 14 16
2 17 21
30 16 18t
32 2 23
29 22t 19t
5t 13t 13t

LAR
28
27
21
18
28
28
10
18
18t
27
30t
30
31

28
19t
25t

LAR
29
28
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24
25
22
30
27t
2t
29
12
3
15
32

MIN
26
28
22t
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22
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1t
17
25t
32
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23
25t
17
12
27
1t

MIN
25
30
32
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23

21
11t
26
1
15
22
8
4

NO
11
15
25
29

11

14
18t
16
1t
9t
22t
31
22

1t

NO
20
19
16
27
25
8
3
13
16
5
14
7t
15
17
14

NYG
27
25
29
28
18
16
11
26
27
29t
22
22
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